
Independent School District #146
Regular School Board Meeting
7:30 PM on February 22, 2021

Barnesville High School
302 3rd Street South

Barnesville, MN 56514

1. Call to Order
The meeting was called to order at 7:30 PM by Chair Bredman.
2. Roll Call
Members present: Marla Field, Ryan Lindbom, Greg Berg, Dion Bredman, Jacob Thompson, Leslie Shirek, 
Dave Herbranson and Superintendent Ellerbusch.
Guests present: Sandy Meyer, Carrie Jenkins, Abbie Jirik, Chris Messer, Todd Henrickson, Bryan Strand, 
Lisa Gilbertson, Lori Henrickson, Michael Stein, Scott Snobl, Krista Detloff, Anna Gross, Brenda 
Halverson, Dan Goemann, Britta Teeples, Marissa Westerberg, Holly Inniger, Preston Eurle, Cary Zepper, 
Matt Askegaard, Peggy Parker, Brad Bedner, Jodi Samuelson and Brooke Fradet.
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Approval of Agenda
5. Approval of Minutes 2
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Regular School Board Meeting 

Monday, January 25, 2021 7:00 PM Central 

Barnesville High School 

302 3rd Street South 

Barnesville, MN 56379   

   

  

1. Call to Order 

The meeting was called to order by Chair Bredman at 7:03 P.M. 

2. Roll Call 

Members present: Dion Bredman, Marla Field, Ryan Lindbom, Greg Berg, Jacob Thompson, 

Leslie Shriek, Dave Herbranson and Superintendet Ellerbusch 

Guests present: Bryan Strand, Todd Henrickson, Lisa Gilbertson, Britta Teeples, Chris Messer, 

Krista Detloff, Shari Grabow, Carrie Jenkins, Michael Stein, Jodi Samuelson and Brooke Fradet 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Approval of Agenda 

Vote to approve the agenda as presented/amended. This motion, made by David Herbranson 

and seconded by Leslie Shirek, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

5. Approval of Minutes 

Vote to approve the minutes of the regular school board meeting on December 21, 2020 and 

organizational school board meeting on January 4, 2021 as presented/amended. This 

motion, made by Marla Field and seconded by Ryan Lindbom, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

6. Claims, Accounts and Financial 

Vote to approve claims, wires and all other financial reports as presented. This motion, 

made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Greg Berg, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

7. Appreciation, Recognition and Presentations 

8. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes 

9. Reports/News 

9.A. High School Principal's Report 

9.B. Elementary Principal/Activities Director's Report 

9.C. Superintendent's Report 

Member Dave Herbranson needed to depart the meeting at 7:22 P.M. 

9.D. Board Committee Reports 
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10. Removal of Consent Items for Discussion 

11. Approval of Consent Items 

11.A. Personnel 

11.A.1) Lane Change for Tracy Hinsz from MA +10 to MA +20 

Vote to approve lane change for Tracy Hinsz from MA +10 to MA +20. This motion, 

made by Greg Berg and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

11.A.2) Approve Payment to Janet Rasmussen for Coaching B-Team Volleyball 

Vote to approve paying $1,317.96 to Janet Rasmussen for coaching 18 days of B-Team 

Volleyball during the 2020 season. This motion, made by Greg Berg and seconded by 

Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

11.B. Donations 

11.B.1) $10 Donation from Bell Bank (Custom Debit Cards) for General Fund 

Vote to approve $10 donation from Bell Bank (Custom Debit Cards) for general fund. 

This motion, made by Greg Berg and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

11.B.2) $100 Donation from Literary Club of Barnesville to the High School Library 

Vote to approve $100 donation from Literary Club of Barnesville to the High School 

Library. This motion, made by Greg Berg and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

11.B.3) $1,379.96 Donation from Barnesville Area Community Fund through West Central 

Initiative for School Supplies 

Vote to $1,379.96 donation from West Central Initiative for school supplies. This 

motion, made by Greg Berg and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

12. New Business 

12.A. Consider Resolution Directing the Administration to Make Recommendations for 

Reductions in Programs and Positions and Reasons Therefor 
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Vote to approve the Resolution Directing the Administration to Make Recommendations 

for Reductions in Programs and Positions and Reasons Therefor. This motion, made by 

Greg Berg and seconded by Ryan Lindbom, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

The Board discussed and recommended the a reduction of 3% or around $300,000. 

12.B. Project Application and Project Certification for Payment (Draw 9) 

Vote to approve the Project Application and Project Certification for Payment (Draw 9). 

This motion, made by Greg Berg and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

13. Discussion/Information 

13.A. COVID-19 

13.B. Construction Project 

14. Enrollment Update 

Grades K-5: 424, Grades 6-12: 474, Total Enrollment: 898 

15. Dates to Remember 

15.A. Regular School Board Meeting 

15.A.1) Monday, February 22, 2021, 7:30 PM 

Regular Board meeting time is moved to 7:30 PM due to school conferences for the regular 

meeting scheduled February 22, 2021. 

16. Adjournment 

Vote to adjourn the meeting at. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom and seconded by 

Leslie Shirek, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

Meeting was adjourned at 8:23 P.M. 
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6. Claims, Accounts and Financial 6
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2020-21 2019-20

Book Balance 1/1/2021 $2,010,334.26 $1,620,277.06

Receipts

1/4/2021 500,177.20

1/5/2021 1,679.29

1/6/2021 500,000.00

1/7/2021 22.20

1/8/2021 705.27

1/11/2021 22.20

1/12/2021 1,036.55

1/13/2021 193.00

1/14/2021 509,739.19

1/15/2021 559.36

1/19/2021 143.51

1/20/2021 1,177.93

1/21/2021 88.80

1/22/2021 1,783.51

1/25/2021 1,272.62

1/26/2021 3,629.85

1/27/2021 1,234,020.27

1/28/2021 952.70

1/29/2021 1,129.61

1/31/2021 734.10

Net In Transit 2,160.24 $2,761,227.40 $913,979.95

$4,771,561.66 $2,534,257.01

Disbursements $2,917,292.59 $1,082,138.81

Book Balance 1/31/2021 $1,854,269.07 $1,452,118.20

 

Student Activities $164,753.33 $159,634.08

MSDLAF Investment $606,888.97 $1,397,840.48

Bond 2019A Investment $16,739,353.32 $27,310,813.92

Midwest Money Market $926,885.58 $622,724.74

Actual Balance $20,292,150.27 $30,943,131.42

BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE BALANCE

General $3,261,963.91 $2,268,043.98 $2,287,454.75 $3,242,553.14 * $3,351,012.52 ^

 

Student Activities $159,583.97 $9,550.02 $4,380.66 $164,753.33 $159,634.08

Food Service $124,443.50 $50,031.04 $37,159.06 $137,315.48 $99,138.47

Community Service $5,567.55 $4,713.96 $9,088.60 $1,192.91 $11,723.82

Building Construction $17,510,274.19 $3,374.15 $774,295.02 $16,739,353.32 $27,307,324.10

Debt Service $1,306,570.93 $5,311.16 $1,304,900.00 $6,982.09 $14,298.43

Total $22,368,404.05 $2,341,024.31 $4,417,278.09 $20,292,150.27 $30,943,131.42

^ Balance includes $1,886,668 of restricted/committed funds. 

* Balance includes $26,980,698 of restricted/committed fund, including $24,641,643 for the current building project.

TREASURER'S  REPORT
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Max Account $403,466.47

Liquid Account $3,422.50

Certificate of Deposit $200,000.00

Investment 

Date Institution Maturity Date Rate

Investment 

Amount

Value at 

Maturity

2/10/2020 Landmark Community Bank, Collierville, TN 2/9/2021 1.65% $200,000.00 $203,600.00

Total Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund Plus $606,888.97

Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund Plus

January 2021

7



Portfolio Summary
Portfolio

Client Barnesville ISD 146

Custodian TD Ameritrade

Source Account 943320252

Book Value + Accrued 16,689,289.77

Net Unrealized Gain/Loss 50,063.55

Market Value + Accrued 16,739,353.32

Book Yield 1.07

Duration 0.37

S&P Rating AA

Moody's Rating Aa2

Footnote: 1

GAAP Income Detail
Portfolio

Account Barnesville ISD 146 2019A

MMF Payment Received Income 115.89

Coupon Received Income 29,533.43

Realized Gain 0.00

Other Income 0.00

Total Income 29,649.32

Footnotes: 2,3

Performance Summary

Portfolio Composition Time To Maturity

Barnesville ISD 146 2019ABond Proceeds Investment Summary
01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 Dated: 02/18/2021

1
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1: * Weighted by: Market Value + Accrued, except Book Yield by Base Book Value + Accrued.     2: * Weighted by: Ending Market Value + Accrued.     3: * Formula Column: Total Income = [MMF Payment Received Income]+[Coupon Received Income]+[Realized Gain]+[Other

Income].

Barnesville ISD 146 2019A (190506)Bond Proceeds Investment Summary  
01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 Dated: 02/18/2021

2
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FOOD  SERVICE  REPORT

2020-21

2019-20

2020-21 September October November December January February March April May Average

Beginning Balance 119,581.32 124,014.59 99,773.73 128,588.20 124,443.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,233

Receipts 27,276.95 18,937.06 74,611.75 31,100.41 50,031.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,346

Disbursements 22,843.68 43,177.92 45,797.28 35,165.49 37,159.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,382

Subtotal 124,014.59 99,773.73 128,588.20 124,523.12 137,315.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,197

 

Est. Federal/State Funding Due 27,500.00 62,339.00 29,463.80 45,539.35 57,191.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,174

 

Ending Balance 151,514.59 162,112.73 158,052.00 170,062.47 194,507.10  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,371

 

Average Daily Participation NSLP

Breakfast

Elementary 50     74

High School 11     37

Total 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111

Lunch

Elementary 387   390

High School 212   209

Total 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 599

Average Daily A La Carte Items

Breakfast 2   12

Lunch 214   301

Total 215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313

Average Daily Participation SFSP  

   Breakfast 189 337 253 302 276    425

   Lunch 563 552 510 495 540    429

               Total 752  889  763  797  816  0 0 0 0 854
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending January 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 1 of 3

B21

Description Annual Budget Period 202107 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

2/17/2021

10:36:40

General Fund01

(1,047,910.00) (629,435.11)40%0.0040%(418,474.89)(2,740.48)Levies001

(19,310.00) (6,112.55)68%0.0068%(13,197.45)(1,025.99)County Apport010

(5,810.00) (1,983.17)66%0.0066%(3,826.83)0.00Misc Local019

(111,630.00) (85,000.32)24%0.0024%(26,629.68)0.00Revenue from MN Dist021

(45,080.00) (24,704.00)45%0.0045%(20,376.00)(4,065.00)Fees from Patrons050

(108,300.00) (99,308.38)8%0.008%(8,991.62)(3,188.47)Student Activity060

(12,700.00) (12,700.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Entry Fee061

(60,150.00) (32,158.44)47%0.0047%(27,991.56)(2,344.65)Med Assist Fr Dept of HS071

(20,000.00) (9,839.10)51%0.0051%(10,160.90)(1,049.87)Interest092

(5,000.00) (5,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Rent Facilities093

(29,500.00) (19,844.30)33%0.0033%(9,655.70)(1,489.96)Gifts/Bequests096

(27,520.00) (20,454.90)26%0.0026%(7,065.10)(670.41)Misc Revene099

(39,490.00) (20,622.76)48%0.0048%(18,867.24)0.00Endowment Fund Appr201

(7,109,480.00) (4,277,043.70)40%0.0040%(2,832,436.30)(374,499.79)Foundation Aid211

(57,090.00) (57,090.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Literacy Incentive Aid212

0.00 1,289.230%0.000%(1,289.23)0.00Abatement227

(670.00) (645.29)4%0.004%(24.71)(24.71)Disparity Reduction229

(7,800.00) (3,180.16)59%0.0059%(4,619.84)(4,619.84)Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(50,950.00) 8,003.71116%0.00116%(58,953.71)(58,953.71)LTFM State Aid317

(684,460.00) (166,299.26)76%0.0076%(518,160.74)(304,527.70)Spec Ed General360

0.00 403.110%0.000%(403.11)0.00Misc Rev fm MDE370

(94,270.00) 143,138.73252%0.00252%(237,408.73)(9,897.00)Title IV B400

(81,700.00) (29,980.74)63%0.0063%(51,719.26)(4,607.95)Title I Esea-A401

35,000.00 35,000.000%0.000%0.000.00COM Rev Producing Act (Contra)619

(65,000.00) (64,867.25)0%0.000%(132.75)0.00Sale Mat-Rev Producing Act620

(8,400.00) (7,117.33)15%0.0015%(1,282.67)(343.37)Sale Mat-Resale Mat621

(1,500.00) (243.00)84%0.0084%(1,257.00)0.00Sale of Equipment624

(3,500.00) (3,500.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Insurance Recovery625

(9,662,220.00) (5,389,294.98)44%0.0044%(4,272,925.02)(774,048.90)General Fund01
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending January 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 2 of 3

B21

Description Annual Budget Period 202107 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

2/17/2021

10:36:40

Food Service02

(250.00) (250.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Interest092

(4,200.00) (4,152.57)1%0.001%(47.43)0.00Misc Revene099

(24,100.00) (11,807.99)51%0.0051%(12,292.01)(107.80)State & Grants300

(35,000.00) (33,731.20)4%0.004%(1,268.80)0.00School Lunch Fed471

(56,500.00) (54,164.30)4%0.004%(2,335.70)0.00Free & Reduced Meals472

(50.00) (50.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Commodity Cash Program473

(36,380.00) (36,380.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Commodities474

(15,000.00) (14,466.30)4%0.004%(533.70)0.00Breakfast Revenue476

0.00 159,538.370%0.000%(159,538.37)(45,539.33)Summer Food Service479

(255,300.00) (202,768.60)21%0.0021%(52,531.40)(4,268.66)Type A Pupil601

(6,780.00) (6,412.85)5%0.005%(367.15)0.00Type A Adult606

(433,560.00) (204,645.44)53%0.0053%(228,914.56)(49,915.79)Food Service02

Community Service04

(56,130.00) (33,787.45)40%0.0040%(22,342.55)(241.88)Levies001

(50.00) (31.56)37%0.0037%(18.44)0.00Misc Local019

(25,000.00) (25,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Revenue from MN Dist021

(172,150.00) (151,333.45)12%0.0012%(20,816.55)(2,825.00)Fees from Patrons050

(180.00) (180.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Interest092

(24,000.00) (23,000.00)4%0.004%(1,000.00)0.00Gifts/Bequests096

(10.00) 65.26753%0.00753%(75.26)0.00Abatement227

(130.00) (125.52)3%0.003%(4.48)(4.48)Disparity Reduction229

(1,570.00) (732.49)53%0.0053%(837.51)(837.51)Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(20.00) (20.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Wetland & Native258

(44,870.00) (16,724.20)63%0.0063%(28,145.80)(110.77)State & Grants300

(370.00) 34.42109%0.00109%(404.42)0.00Non-Public Aid301

(324,480.00) (250,834.99)23%0.0023%(73,645.01)(4,019.64)Community Service04

Building Construction06

(275,000.00) 33,513.68112%0.00112%(308,513.68)979.71Interest092

(275,000.00) 33,513.68112%0.00112%(308,513.68)979.71Building Construction06
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending January 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 3 of 3

B21

Description Annual Budget Period 202107 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

2/17/2021

10:36:40

Debt Redemption07

(2,109,620.00) (1,522,257.24)28%0.0028%(587,362.76)(5,311.16)Levies001

0.00 683.480%0.000%(683.48)0.00Misc Local019

(300.00) (133.90)55%0.0055%(166.10)0.00Disparity Reduction229

(3,300.00) 27,749.41941%0.00941%(31,049.41)0.00Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(29,700.00) 507,564.621809%0.001809%(537,264.62)0.00Wetland & Native258

(58,800.00) 5,888.57110%0.00110%(64,688.57)0.00LTFM State Aid317

(2,201,720.00) (980,505.06)55%0.0055%(1,221,214.94)(5,311.16)Debt Redemption07

Report Totals: (12,896,980.00) (832,315.78) (6,105,213.21) 47% 0.00 47% (6,791,766.79)
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending January 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 1 of 4

B21

Description Annual Budget Period 202107 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

2/17/2021

10:33:14

General Fund01

47,530.00 8,739.2082%0.0082%38,790.801,610.64Board-Education010

248,990.00 107,216.9557%306.2457%141,466.8119,148.93Office/Supt020

0.00 (75,000.00)0%0.000%75,000.000.00Instructional Admin030

439,630.00 189,475.2757%0.0057%250,154.7338,215.65School Admin050

6,560.00 5,309.0019%0.0019%1,251.00194.50General Adm. Support105

15,000.00 5,595.9263%0.0063%9,404.080.00Administrative Tech Services108

221,400.00 74,069.3167%1,681.6066%145,649.0913,026.32Business Services110

19,770.00 7,528.5262%0.0062%12,241.482,344.48Class Size Reduction200

342,540.00 212,228.8038%253.9838%130,057.2224,999.66Kindergarten201

392,610.00 158,666.0960%1,951.1659%231,992.7532,283.89Elem Ed203

331,420.00 185,148.3444%139.9044%146,131.7628,684.72First Grade204

367,880.00 213,309.3842%0.0042%154,570.6229,573.19Second Grade205

251,320.00 146,661.8042%0.0042%104,658.2020,465.94Third Grade206

290,910.00 162,708.0844%57.9944%128,143.9325,058.37Fourth Grade207

270,960.00 131,803.1651%607.0051%138,549.8440,889.37Fifth Grade208

210,820.00 119,249.8543%563.3543%91,006.8017,683.60Sixth Grade209

278,440.00 124,635.6355%7,874.9852%145,929.3920,502.34Secondary Ed-Gen211

72,460.00 42,776.8341%177.7641%29,505.415,923.30Art212

17,530.00 10,340.3741%0.0041%7,189.631,653.31Agriculture - Non Vocational213

800.00 776.183%23.820%0.000.00Business215

90,650.00 67,570.5125%0.0025%23,079.494,647.44Educ. Disadvantaged216

16,340.00 10,462.3336%0.0036%5,877.671,175.42Gifted And Talented218

286,850.00 168,928.2241%0.0041%117,921.7823,365.36English220

44,660.00 20,806.1153%200.0053%23,653.894,730.76Foreign Language230

221,470.00 131,398.2741%91.9441%89,979.7917,390.97Health/Phys Ed240

17,220.00 8,948.1048%0.0048%8,271.900.00Dr Trg/behind Wheel249

48,150.00 26,680.3045%0.0045%21,469.704,387.19FACS250

3,000.00 2,568.1414%4.2614%427.60427.60Barnezville Branderz254

104,670.00 50,585.3052%1,994.4250%52,090.289,407.13Industrial Educ255
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending January 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 2 of 4

B21

Description Annual Budget Period 202107 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

2/17/2021

10:33:14

General Fund01

261,340.00 147,090.8744%0.0044%114,249.1322,824.58Mathematics256

66,780.00 41,136.9938%121.5038%25,521.515,139.53Inst Music258

141,840.00 79,218.8044%121.0044%62,500.2012,364.33Vocal Music259

274,850.00 158,525.6742%0.0042%116,324.3322,896.23Science260

3,800.00 3,800.000%0.000%0.000.00Science - River Watch261

266,310.00 156,028.1341%99.0041%110,182.8722,035.83Social-Scienc/Study270

0.00 (17,649.76)0%0.000%17,649.763,529.21Remedial Reading/Lang Arts271

0.00 (12,294.58)0%0.000%12,294.582,755.23Secondary Individualized Instr277

23,700.00 22,479.395%122.025%1,098.59488.58Flow Thru/Sales288

27,200.00 15,903.5542%1,582.9536%9,713.50237.50Flo Thru/Sales289

35,700.00 28,635.5420%0.0020%7,064.460.00Boys/Girls Athletic292

184,410.00 112,171.3139%900.0039%71,338.691,435.10Boys Athletics294

10,340.00 10,340.000%0.000%0.000.00Speech/Debate295

116,990.00 78,860.5833%6,002.2327%32,127.192,281.63Girls Athletics296

67,280.00 54,915.0218%0.0018%12,364.98997.80Extra-Curricular298

31,710.00 31,710.000%0.000%0.000.00Concessions299

91,700.00 55,750.8839%0.0039%35,949.127,093.91Agriculture301

47,340.00 24,867.9847%532.0046%21,940.024,968.91Consumer Homemaking331

160,490.00 103,307.6836%0.0036%57,182.3211,324.58Business and Office Education341

300.00 217.0028%0.0028%83.000.00General Special Education400

129,860.00 73,407.9843%0.0043%56,452.0211,018.88Speech/Lang.impaired401

149,550.00 109,318.7327%64.9527%40,166.327,863.71M.I.-Mild-Moderate402

30,880.00 (23,259.10)175%337.85174%53,801.2510,740.95M.I.-Moderate-Severe403

4,500.00 (6,231.16)238%0.00238%10,731.162,127.41Physically Impaired404

5,400.00 (7,162.71)233%0.00233%12,562.712,559.12Visually Impaired406

190,810.00 139,274.0027%325.0027%51,211.0010,363.66Spec Learning Disabl407

204,060.00 137,817.4032%240.5132%66,002.0914,360.78Emot/Behavior Disord408

208,590.00 135,975.5735%0.0035%72,614.4314,539.38Other Health Impair410

134,450.00 50,493.8862%0.0062%83,956.1217,948.35Autistic411
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B21

Description Annual Budget Period 202107 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

2/17/2021

10:33:14

General Fund01

0.00 (11,282.56)0%0.000%11,282.562,317.72Develop Delayed412

50,080.00 49,939.220%0.000%140.7820.59Multiple Handicap416

91,690.00 12,078.5987%0.0087%79,611.418,566.38Special Ed General420

0.00 (22,819.93)0%0.000%22,819.934,563.54Early Intervening Services422

1,260.00 1,260.000%0.000%0.000.00Homebound430

146,610.00 59,932.6659%0.0059%86,677.342,861.79Technology612

72,930.00 43,603.6840%127.1940%29,199.135,304.36Educ.media/Library620

300.00 265.3012%0.0012%34.700.00Audio/Visual Dept.625

57,990.00 (24,213.07)142%1,362.60139%80,840.479,456.05Instruc-Related Technology630

103,330.00 81,788.7221%279.0021%21,262.281,052.74Staff Development640

28,320.00 17,008.9140%0.0040%11,311.090.00Other Inst Support690

97,880.00 58,244.6140%0.0040%39,635.398,948.57Counseling/Guidance710

18,460.00 10,689.4142%390.7940%7,379.801,459.09Elem Couseling & Guidance712

87,980.00 48,294.8445%0.0045%39,685.167,118.36Health Services720

623,500.00 308,975.9850%0.0050%314,524.0261,836.57Pupil Transport760

86,260.00 48,905.0343%0.0043%37,354.97490.27Other Pupil Services790

680,980.00 213,293.5969%2,730.8368%464,955.5858,533.82Oper/Maintenance810

12,560.00 6,314.0650%0.0050%6,245.94318.00Grounds Maint811

65,450.00 30,699.2353%1,918.4050%32,832.3712,977.07Buildings Maint812

5,400.00 (1,644.16)130%0.00130%7,044.161,297.62Equip Maint813

93,010.00 11,175.5188%0.0088%81,834.490.00Facilities850

78,260.00 65,409.9916%428.0016%12,422.010.00LTFM Excld Costs -Pro 866,867865

50,620.00 (73.40)100%0.00100%50,693.400.00Prop/Other Ins940

2,770.00 (12,693.24)558%0.00558%15,463.240.00Other Non-Recurring Items960

9,985,400.00 5,018,988.5750%33,614.2249%4,932,797.21786,807.81General Fund01

Food Service02

432,530.00 246,506.0043%0.0043%186,024.0037,043.81Food Service770

432,530.00 246,506.0043%0.0043%186,024.0037,043.81Food Service02

Community Service04
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B21

Description Annual Budget Period 202107 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

2/17/2021

10:33:14

Community Service04

65,370.00 37,239.1343%0.0043%28,130.873,647.83Community Ed505

74,190.00 41,183.3044%0.0044%33,006.70904.16Summer Recreation506

30,390.00 30,390.000%0.000%0.000.00Kids Club509

47,470.00 25,559.9746%0.0046%21,910.03502.28Early Childhood580

78,330.00 41,284.7547%0.0047%37,045.253,508.98School Readiness582

3,790.00 1,216.5368%0.0068%2,573.47333.35Preschool Screening583

5,610.00 5,418.003%0.003%192.00192.00Youth Dev/Youth Serv585

600.00 257.6457%0.0057%342.360.00Other Community Programs590

305,750.00 182,549.3240%0.0040%123,200.689,088.60Community Service04

Building Construction06

20,672,210.00 12,295,428.1541%165,978.1240%8,210,803.73769,941.16Bldg/Capital Improv.870

20,672,210.00 12,295,428.1541%165,978.1240%8,210,803.73769,941.16Building Construction06

Debt Redemption07

2,109,300.00 (15.00)100%0.00100%2,109,315.001,304,900.00Debt Redemption910

2,109,300.00 (15.00)100%0.00100%2,109,315.001,304,900.00Debt Redemption07

Report Totals: 33,505,190.00 2,907,781.38 15,562,140.62 46% 199,592.34 47% 17,743,457.04
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13:49:39

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $652.12

$652.12Paid Amt:PO#: 39683814Invoice No:Voucher #: 93042 Invoice 1/26/2021

Check Amount: $652.12

MB0146 Wire11760 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP.

B 01 215 026 Bc/Bs Premium $77,960.00

$77,960.00Paid Amt:PO#: 201231375204Invoice No:Voucher #: 93067 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $77,960.00

MB0146 Wire12851 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $3,628.04

$3,628.04Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93054 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $3,628.04

MB0146 Wire12860 MINNESOTA TEACHERS RETIREMENT

B 01 215 018 TRA $29,308.01

$29,308.01Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93053 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $29,308.01

MB0146 Wire12861 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

B 01 215 017 PERA $8,921.29

$8,921.29Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93052 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $8,921.29

MB0146 Wire12862 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $680.45

$680.45Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93047 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $680.45

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $35,850.22

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $16,490.97

$52,341.19Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93045 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $52,341.19

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $7,832.17

$7,832.17Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93048 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $7,832.17

MB0146 Wire14968 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $5,054.61

$5,054.61Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93051 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $5,054.61
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2/22/2021

13:49:39

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire16537 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $793.08

$793.08Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93043 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $793.08

MB0146 Wire16936 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFITS CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $3,430.59

$3,430.59Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93046 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $3,430.59

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 033 Health Savings Account $1,112.29

$1,112.29Paid Amt:PO#: 011521 HSAInvoice No:Voucher #: 93068 Invoice 1/31/2021

Check Amount: $1,112.29

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $683.73

$683.73Paid Amt:PO#: 39691278Invoice No:Voucher #: 93093 Invoice 2/2/2021

Check Amount: $683.73

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $154.20

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $92.90

$247.10Paid Amt:PO#: S202114S0Invoice No:Voucher #: 93094 Invoice 2/2/2021

Check Amount: $247.10

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $45.39

$45.39Paid Amt:PO#: S202114S0Invoice No:Voucher #: 93095 Invoice 2/2/2021

Check Amount: $45.39

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $365.80

$365.80Paid Amt:PO#: 39702920Invoice No:Voucher #: 93101 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $365.80

MB0146 Wire12942 MIDWEST BANK

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 RDC Monthly fee $75.00

$75.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020121Invoice No:Voucher #: 93117 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $75.00

MB0146 Wire12942 MIDWEST BANK

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Payroll ACH Fee $78.50

$78.50Paid Amt:PO#: 020321Invoice No:Voucher #: 93118 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $78.50
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Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire12851 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $3,552.89

$3,552.89Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93130 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $3,552.89

MB0146 Wire12860 MINNESOTA TEACHERS RETIREMENT

B 01 215 018 TRA $29,292.64

$29,292.64Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93129 Invoice 2/12/2021

B 01 215 018 TRA $385.44

$385.44Paid Amt:PO#: S202115C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 93133 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $29,678.08

MB0146 Wire12861 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

B 01 215 017 PERA $8,657.06

$8,657.06Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93128 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $8,657.06

MB0146 Wire12862 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $680.45

$680.45Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93123 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $680.45

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $36,017.24

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $16,591.12

$52,608.36Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93121 Invoice 2/12/2021

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $377.30

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $24.77

$402.07Paid Amt:PO#: S202115C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 93131 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $53,010.43

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $15.04

$15.04Paid Amt:PO#: S202115C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 93132 Invoice 2/12/2021

B 01 215 013 State Tax $7,881.46

$7,881.46Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93124 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $7,896.50

MB0146 Wire14968 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $5,054.61

$5,054.61Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93127 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $5,054.6120



r_ap_checkregd

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 4 of 29

2/22/2021

13:49:39

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor
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Date

MB0146 Wire16537 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $793.08

$793.08Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93119 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $793.08

MB0146 Wire16936 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFITS CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $3,430.59

$3,430.59Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93122 Invoice 2/12/2021

Check Amount: $3,430.59

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $277.83

$277.83Paid Amt:PO#: 39709574Invoice No:Voucher #: 93134 Invoice 2/17/2021

Check Amount: $277.83

MB0146 Wire16773 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION

E 01 005 720 000 218 000 PERA $19.80

$19.80Paid Amt:PO#: 000134423Invoice No:Voucher #: 93313 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $19.80

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 033 Health Savings Account $1,112.29

$1,112.29Paid Amt:PO#: 013121HSAInvoice No:Voucher #: 93315 Invoice 2/22/2021

Check Amount: $1,112.29

80708MB0146 Check15977 CARDMEMBER SERVICES

E 01 300 331 830 433 000 Ag Instr Supplies $532.00

E 01 100 288 000 401 000 Elem Aux Account Supplies $488.58

E 01 300 407 740 433 000 Special Education Instr Supplies $199.68

E 01 005 640 316 366 000 Staff Development $110.00

E 01 300 294 000 401 506 Wrestling Supplies $50.00

E 01 005 020 000 401 000 Zoom subscription $16.09

$1,396.35Paid Amt:PO#: January 2021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93066 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $1,396.35

80709MB0146 Check17314 COMPLETE BOOK & MEDIA SUPPLY LLC

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781419749094 Rowley Jefferson's Awesome Friendly Adventure$59.34

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781452169101 Ivy   Bean One Big Happy Family $7.90

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781452128719 Ivy   Bean Take the Case $7.90

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781419727528 Wimpy Kid Movie Diary $44.76

$119.90Paid Amt:PO#: 47128 1503861Invoice No:Voucher #: 93055 Invoice 1/29/2021

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781512403183 Dino-Thanksgiving $23.74

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781512403176 Dino-Halloween $23.74

$47.48Paid Amt:PO#: 47128 1504112Invoice No:Voucher #: 93056 Invoice 1/29/2021
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Co
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NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

80709MB0146 Check17314 COMPLETE BOOK & MEDIA SUPPLY LLC

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9780593121962 The World Needs More Purple People $11.87

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781481423243 Heidi Heckelbeck Is Not a Thief!, Volume 13 $3.95

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9780786836512 The Pigeon Loves Things That Go! $9.22

$25.04Paid Amt:PO#: 47128 1514526Invoice No:Voucher #: 93057 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $192.42

80710MB0146 Check15942 CURRAN, TIMOTHY

E 01 300 294 000 305 506 Fees For Services $257.00

$257.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012821Invoice No:Voucher #: 93065 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $257.00

80711MB0146 Check12853 EA - BARNESVILLE

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $2,784.42

$2,784.42Paid Amt:PO#: S2021130Invoice No:Voucher #: 92851 Invoice 1/29/2021

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $2,784.42

$2,784.42Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93044 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $5,568.84

80712MB0146 Check17029 HEISLER, DARREN

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $86.00

$86.00Paid Amt:PO#: 12621Invoice No:Voucher #: 93058 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $86.00

80713MB0146 Check16859 JOHNSRUD, BRADY

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $140.00

$140.00Paid Amt:PO#: 12621Invoice No:Voucher #: 93059 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $140.00

80714MB0146 Check17018 JUSTESEN, CARTER

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $140.00

$140.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012621Invoice No:Voucher #: 93060 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $140.00

80715MB0146 Check17338 KESSLER, KEVIN D

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $86.00

$86.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012621Invoice No:Voucher #: 93061 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $86.00

80716MB0146 Check16818 MN SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $364.07

$364.07Paid Amt:PO#: S2021140Invoice No:Voucher #: 93049 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $364.0722
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80717MB0146 Check15275 ROLL, GLENN

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $80.00

$80.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012621Invoice No:Voucher #: 93062 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $80.00

80718MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elem Substitutes $139.70

$139.70Paid Amt:PO#: 121768Invoice No:Voucher #: 93063 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $139.70

80719MB0146 Check17336 WEGLEITNER, PEYTON

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $60.00

$60.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012621Invoice No:Voucher #: 93064 Invoice 1/29/2021

Check Amount: $60.00

80720MB0146 Check15900 ANDERSON ELECTRIC LLC

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 replace ballasts elementary $225.00

$225.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47266 6564Invoice No:Voucher #: 93080 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $225.00

80721MB0146 Check16889 BARTUNEK, BRYCE

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020221Invoice No:Voucher #: 93087 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $125.00

80722MB0146 Check17341 CIHAK, ISAAC

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020221Invoice No:Voucher #: 93088 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $125.00

80723MB0146 Check10001 CITY OF BARNESVILLE

E 01 005 810 000 332 000 Electricity $8,143.97

E 01 005 810 000 331 000 Water-Sewage $1,379.68

E 01 005 810 000 330 000 Garbage $19.00

E 04 005 505 321 320 000 Communication $33.20

E 01 005 810 000 320 000 Communication $686.50

$10,262.35Paid Amt:PO#: 10060871Invoice No:Voucher #: 93090 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $10,262.35

80724MB0146 Check16380 FARKAS, SETH

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $56.00

$56.00Paid Amt:PO#: 013021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93078 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $56.0023
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80725MB0146 Check17132 HANSON, SHAWN

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $56.00

$56.00Paid Amt:PO#: 013021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93079 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $56.00

80726MB0146 Check14996 JOHNSON, CHARLES E

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 013021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93075 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $125.00

80727MB0146 Check16383 KOHLER, DANNY L.

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $185.00

$185.00Paid Amt:PO#: 013021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93077 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $185.00

80728MB0146 Check17340 KUEHN, JASON P.

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $171.00

$171.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020221Invoice No:Voucher #: 93086 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $171.00

80729MB0146 Check14833 KUTTER, DANA

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $42.00

$42.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93074 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $42.00

80730MB0146 Check14057 MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS

E 06 005 870 000 530 887 2 conductor plenum cable $63.00

E 06 005 870 000 530 887 Technical Service: Ran cable to room 8 and hooked to paging system, tested and working$375.00

$438.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47286 24223Invoice No:Voucher #: 93083 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $438.00

80731MB0146 Check11039 MN ST COMMUNITY/TECH COLLEGE

E 01 300 211 000 460 000 SOC 2020 (witt) ISBN 9781260398458 $127.30

$127.30Paid Amt:PO#: 47273 00857553Invoice No:Voucher #: 93089 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $127.30

80732MB0146 Check15327 POEHLER, TIM

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $145.00

$145.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93072 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $145.00

80733MB0146 Check11854 remit SCHEEL'S

E 01 300 240 000 350 000 Archery Repairs $273.97

$273.97Paid Amt:PO#: 47233 36176Invoice No:Voucher #: 93082 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $273.97

24



r_ap_checkregd

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 8 of 29

2/22/2021

13:49:39

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

80734MB0146 Check15276 SCHNEIBEL, DANIEL

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $58.00

$58.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020221Invoice No:Voucher #: 93084 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $58.00

80735MB0146 Check12171 SECTION 6A MSHSL

E 01 300 295 000 369 519 One Act Play Section Fee $100.00

$100.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020121Invoice No:Voucher #: 93069 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $100.00

80736MB0146 Check16722 STECH, ERIC

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 013021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93076 Invoice 2/3/2021

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $145.00

$145.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93071 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $270.00

80737MB0146 Check15270 VARRIANO, DAVID A.

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $145.00

$145.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93070 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $145.00

80738MB0146 Check16653 VERIFIED FIRST

E 01 005 105 000 305 000 Background Checks $38.50

$38.50Paid Amt:PO#: INV-000293300Invoice No:Voucher #: 93081 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $38.50

80739MB0146 Check15278 WENAAS, LAWRENCE

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $74.00

$74.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93073 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $74.00

80740MB0146 Check15315 WETTLAUFER, JOVAL

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $58.00

$58.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020221Invoice No:Voucher #: 93085 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $58.00

80741MB0146 Check16972 XCEL ENERGY

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Temporary Heat for Construction $2,172.62

$2,172.62Paid Amt:PO#: 717820669Invoice No:Voucher #: 93091 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $2,172.62

80742MB0146 Check16972 XCEL ENERGY

E 01 005 810 000 333 000 Natural Gas $7,799.86

$7,799.86Paid Amt:PO#: 717799002Invoice No:Voucher #: 93092 Invoice 2/3/2021

Check Amount: $7,799.86

25



r_ap_checkregd

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 9 of 29

2/22/2021

13:49:39

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

80743MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 300 289 000 401 000 HiLetgo 2pcs HC-05 Wireless Bluetooth RF Tra $37.74

E 01 300 260 000 430 000 Updated Periodic Table of Elements Shower Cu $19.59

$57.33Paid Amt:PO#: 47254 1CFP-R6TC-19KNInvoice No:Voucher #: 93106 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 01 100 207 000 430 000 B01IE22H9M Bulk White Paper Bags with Handles-100 Count$43.68

$43.68Paid Amt:PO#: 47263 1VRP-7TX3-63JQInvoice No:Voucher #: 93107 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 01 100 209 000 460 000 Spectrum Grade 6 Language Arts workbook $8.99

E 01 100 209 000 460 000 Spectrum Grade 6 Word Study and Phonics workbook $11.99

E 01 100 209 000 460 000 Freight $5.99

$26.97Paid Amt:PO#: 47281 14PH-FP67-74J3Invoice No:Voucher #: 93108 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 01 300 260 000 430 000 https://www.amazon.com/dp/B07VFS9J61/ref=nav_timeline_asin?_encoding=UTF8&psc=1    (180 W AC computer adapter)$49.88

$49.88Paid Amt:PO#: 47262 1HRJ-9KW9-KH6YInvoice No:Voucher #: 93109 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Salt $6.00

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Wax Paper $4.85

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Flour $16.38

$27.23Paid Amt:PO#: 47246 1KDD-QK11-133LInvoice No:Voucher #: 93110 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Dreamiracle Ice Maker Machine for Countertop $175.99

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Coupon $0.00

$175.99Paid Amt:PO#: 47265 1VRP-7TX3-CNKRInvoice No:Voucher #: 93111 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 01 100 209 000 430 000 Earth & Space: Volume 1 $79.76

E 01 100 209 000 430 000 Earth & Space: Volume 2 $85.22

E 01 100 209 000 430 000 Freight $7.98

$172.96Paid Amt:PO#: 47283 1G1F-CNG4-KN3MInvoice No:Voucher #: 93112 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 01 100 411 740 433 000 Teacher Created Resources Small Sand Timers Combo, Pack of 8 (TCR20697)$32.01

E 01 100 411 740 433 000 ZOHAN EM030 Kids Ear Protection Safety Ear Muffs, [Upgraded]$70.45

$102.46Paid Amt:PO#: 47294 1F7W-119F-MHY6Invoice No:Voucher #: 93113 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 01 005 811 000 420 000 live trap $73.48

$73.48Paid Amt:PO#: 47267 11D9-3X1M-LJVFInvoice No:Voucher #: 93114 Invoice 2/9/2021

E 04 005 582 344 401 000 Poster Putty $9.99

E 04 005 582 344 401 000 Lowercase Letter Lacing $17.49

E 04 005 582 344 401 000 Hole Punchers $73.10

E 04 005 582 344 401 000 Wall Sized Line Sticky Notes $53.11

$153.69Paid Amt:PO#: 47271 1MLN-6J3G-6NHTInvoice No:Voucher #: 93116 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $883.67

80744MB0146 Check17154 ANDERSON, TAYLOR

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020521Invoice No:Voucher #: 93102 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $125.00
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80745MB0146 Check16344 CHUINARD, JORDAN R.

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020521Invoice No:Voucher #: 93103 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $125.00

80746MB0146 Check16086 remit COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

B 01 215 029 Supplemental Insurance-Voluntary $204.94

$204.94Paid Amt:PO#: 4179057-0113533Invoice No:Voucher #: 93105 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $204.94

80747MB0146 Check17132 HANSON, SHAWN

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $58.00

$58.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020521Invoice No:Voucher #: 93098 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $58.00

80748MB0146 Check16867 MEHRING, ALEX

E 01 300 294 000 305 506 Fees For Services $257.00

$257.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020421Invoice No:Voucher #: 93099 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $257.00

80749MB0146 Check14631 remit METRO SALES INC.

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 817225 Priport Ink Black HQ40-For JP4500 Sbx $84.00

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 893196 Master Roll $165.00

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Shipping $10.00

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 ITEMS CAN BE ORDERED ONLINE WITH PO # $0.00

$259.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47288 INV1749501Invoice No:Voucher #: 93096 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $259.00

80750MB0146 Check10799 remit MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

E 06 005 870 000 305 000 New Shop Addition Design Building Permit $3,436.71

$3,436.71Paid Amt:PO#: 020921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93115 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $3,436.71

80751MB0146 Check16823 NUDELL, PARKER

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $185.00

$185.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020521Invoice No:Voucher #: 93104 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $185.00

80752MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elem Substitutes $628.65

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $349.25

$977.90Paid Amt:PO#: 121897Invoice No:Voucher #: 93100 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $977.9027
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80753MB0146 Check16572 THELEN, MARK

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $58.00

$58.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020521Invoice No:Voucher #: 93097 Invoice 2/9/2021

Check Amount: $58.00

80754MB0146 Check15412 AFLAC

B 01 215 029 Supplemental Insurance-Voluntary $626.92

$626.92Paid Amt:PO#: 516522Invoice No:Voucher #: 93140 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $626.92

80755MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Baking Soda $0.82

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Eye Droppers $17.98

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Quart Size Bags $8.84

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Gallon Zip Lock Bags $17.31

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Mini Flashlights $43.98

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Toothpicks $5.92

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Food Coloring $7.78

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Ink Pads $25.18

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Paperplates $14.49

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Twine string $19.96

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Paper Cups $10.99

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Potting Soil $8.99

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Plastic Cups $10.99

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Sunflower Seeds $6.99

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Instant Snow $19.99

E 01 100 203 302 460 000 Granulated Sugar $10.28

$230.49Paid Amt:PO#: 47246 13CF-QYXR-9H7XInvoice No:Voucher #: 93284 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 universal garage door remote $26.99

$26.99Paid Amt:PO#: 47300 1JJJ-V77G-TTPTInvoice No:Voucher #: 93139 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $257.48

80756MB0146 Check15900 ANDERSON ELECTRIC LLC

E 01 005 811 000 350 000 invoice # 6575 new ballasts in room 8,9,21 $112.50

$112.50Paid Amt:PO#: 47311 6575Invoice No:Voucher #: 93191 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 811 000 350 000 invoice # 6579 fix exterior light door 9  new ballast kitchen gfi outlet for drinking fountain$137.50

$137.50Paid Amt:PO#: 47311 6579Invoice No:Voucher #: 93192 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $250.00

80757MB0146 Check10002 remit ARAMARK

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $51.44

$51.44Paid Amt:PO#: 1602134723Invoice No:Voucher #: 93135 Invoice 2/19/2021
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80757MB0146 Check10002 remit ARAMARK

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $53.44

$53.44Paid Amt:PO#: 1602134724Invoice No:Voucher #: 93136 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $51.44

$51.44Paid Amt:PO#: 1602141578Invoice No:Voucher #: 93137 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $51.44

$51.44Paid Amt:PO#: 1602141577Invoice No:Voucher #: 93138 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $207.76

80758MB0146 Check17271 BACKYARD BRAINS INC

E 01 300 211 302 460 000 Muscle Spiker Box Pro $1,499.94

E 01 300 211 302 460 000 Human-Human Interface $324.99

$1,824.93Paid Amt:PO#: 46973 BYB018437Invoice No:Voucher #: 93150 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,824.93

80759MB0146 Check10685 BARNESVILLE BUS COMPANY, INC.

E 01 005 760 713 360 000 Open Enrollment Transportation $7,560.00

$7,560.00Paid Amt:PO#: Jan 2021 OEInvoice No:Voucher #: 93164 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 720 442 000 Gasoline $1,647.33

$1,647.33Paid Amt:PO#: Jan 21 FuelInvoice No:Voucher #: 93166 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 105 000 305 000 Drug/Alcohol Test $150.00

$150.00Paid Amt:PO#: 6375Invoice No:Voucher #: 93167 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 300 296 733 360 513 GBB $1,022.00

E 01 300 294 733 360 507 Wrestling $927.25

$1,949.25Paid Amt:PO#: Jan 21 XtraInvoice No:Voucher #: 93168 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $11,306.58

80760MB0146 Check10685 BARNESVILLE BUS COMPANY, INC.

E 01 005 760 720 360 000 Monthly Fee $50,000.00

$50,000.00Paid Amt:PO#: February 2021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93165 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $50,000.00

80761MB0146 Check12156 BARNESVILLE C-STORE

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $23.38

$23.38Paid Amt:PO#: 2691-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93153 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $33.12

$33.12Paid Amt:PO#: 4195-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93154 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $23.39

$23.39Paid Amt:PO#: 4200-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93155 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $29.15

$29.15Paid Amt:PO#: 5689-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93156 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $34.02

$34.02Paid Amt:PO#: 5757-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93157 Invoice 2/19/2021
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80761MB0146 Check12156 BARNESVILLE C-STORE

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $21.46

$21.46Paid Amt:PO#: 6388-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93158 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $27.75

$27.75Paid Amt:PO#: 2555-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 93159 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $40.00

$40.00Paid Amt:PO#: 7081-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93160 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 442 000 Gasoline $34.00

$34.00Paid Amt:PO#: 1491-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 93161 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 442 000 Gasoline $28.00

$28.00Paid Amt:PO#: 5979-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93162 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $294.27

80762MB0146 Check16618 BARNESVILLE DRUG & HARDWARE

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $85.98

$85.98Paid Amt:PO#: 11092Invoice No:Voucher #: 93172 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $42.42

$42.42Paid Amt:PO#: 11198Invoice No:Voucher #: 93173 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $5.49

$5.49Paid Amt:PO#: 11208Invoice No:Voucher #: 93174 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $133.89

80763MB0146 Check10013 BARNESVILLE GROCERY

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $3.96

$3.96Paid Amt:PO#: Jan 21 CustodianInvoice No:Voucher #: 93169 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 300 250 000 430 000 Instructional Sup $231.88

E 01 300 331 830 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $303.47

$535.35Paid Amt:PO#: Jan 21 FACSInvoice No:Voucher #: 93170 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 300 416 740 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $9.74

E 01 300 416 740 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $20.42

E 01 300 416 740 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $14.53

$44.69Paid Amt:PO#: January 2021 SPEDInvoice No:Voucher #: 93171 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $584.00

80764MB0146 Check10025 BARNESVILLE RECORD-REVIEW

E 01 005 010 000 380 000 Minutes $1,563.00

E 06 005 870 000 380 000 Advertisement for Bids Food Service Equipment $250.00

E 01 005 010 000 380 000 Notice RFP Group Ins $120.00

E 04 005 505 321 380 000 Comm Ed Basketball Coaches Ad $50.00

$1,983.00Paid Amt:PO#: 013121Invoice No:Voucher #: 93163 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,983.00
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80765MB0146 Check13220 remit BIMBO BAKERIES USA

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $37.80

$37.80Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617744Invoice No:Voucher #: 93141 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $38.10

$38.10Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617743Invoice No:Voucher #: 93142 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $50.70

$50.70Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617785Invoice No:Voucher #: 93143 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $6.40

$6.40Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617788Invoice No:Voucher #: 93144 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $66.15

$66.15Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617786Invoice No:Voucher #: 93145 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $34.85

$34.85Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617830Invoice No:Voucher #: 93146 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $40.95

$40.95Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617828Invoice No:Voucher #: 93147 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $38.00

$38.00Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617871Invoice No:Voucher #: 93148 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Food $38.64

$38.64Paid Amt:PO#: 52155617872Invoice No:Voucher #: 93149 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $351.59

80766MB0146 Check17229 BRAUN INTERTEC CORPORATION

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Construction Testing $2,856.25

$2,856.25Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93291 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $2,856.25

80767MB0146 Check15055 remit BSN SPORTS LLC

E 01 005 812 000 420 000 Bison Elite Breakaway Goal $325.99

E 01 005 812 000 420 000 Shipping $29.34

$355.33Paid Amt:PO#: 47285 911563509Invoice No:Voucher #: 93151 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $355.33

80768MB0146 Check15737 BURNN BOILER & MECHANICAL INC

E 01 005 865 380 350 000 invoice # 1493 repair condensate pipe  labor $910.00

E 01 005 865 380 350 000 milage two trips $106.25

E 01 005 865 380 350 000 equipment $84.55

E 01 005 865 380 350 000 consumables $75.25

E 01 005 865 380 350 000 job materials $10.00

E 01 005 865 380 350 000 adminisrative $23.03

$1,209.08Paid Amt:PO#: 47295 SERV1493Invoice No:Voucher #: 93152 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,209.08
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80769MB0146 Check17139 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING CO OF FARGO LLC

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $18.18

$18.18Paid Amt:PO#: 3713529Invoice No:Voucher #: 93282 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Commodities $73.50

$73.50Paid Amt:PO#: 3708808Invoice No:Voucher #: 93283 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $1,782.83

$1,782.83Paid Amt:PO#: 3710336Invoice No:Voucher #: 93264 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $2,405.57

$2,405.57Paid Amt:PO#: 3710337Invoice No:Voucher #: 93265 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $202.86

$202.86Paid Amt:PO#: 3710338Invoice No:Voucher #: 93266 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $1,295.27

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $252.28

$1,547.55Paid Amt:PO#: 3713380Invoice No:Voucher #: 93267 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Commodities $91.14

$91.14Paid Amt:PO#: 3713381Invoice No:Voucher #: 93268 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $899.05

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $121.23

$1,020.28Paid Amt:PO#: 3713379Invoice No:Voucher #: 93269 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Ala Carte $56.93

$56.93Paid Amt:PO#: 3713378Invoice No:Voucher #: 93270 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $1,586.58

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $28.38

$1,614.96Paid Amt:PO#: 3716277Invoice No:Voucher #: 93271 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $1,013.31

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $51.10

$1,064.41Paid Amt:PO#: 3716275Invoice No:Voucher #: 93272 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $1,623.83

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $61.71

$1,685.54Paid Amt:PO#: 3719182Invoice No:Voucher #: 93273 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Ala Carte $288.45

$288.45Paid Amt:PO#: 3719183Invoice No:Voucher #: 93274 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 Commodities $117.60

$117.60Paid Amt:PO#: 3719185Invoice No:Voucher #: 93275 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $2,388.52

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $122.50

$2,511.02Paid Amt:PO#: 3719184Invoice No:Voucher #: 93276 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $14,480.82
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80770MB0146 Check10001 CITY OF BARNESVILLE

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Temp Electric $1,330.80

$1,330.80Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93289 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,330.80

80771MB0146 Check16568 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY HIGH COUNTRY

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Food $320.25

$320.25Paid Amt:PO#: 3528156Invoice No:Voucher #: 93175 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $320.25

80772MB0146 Check17344 COOK, AARON

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $145.00

$145.00Paid Amt:PO#: 021821Invoice No:Voucher #: 93312 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $145.00

80773MB0146 Check10007 DACOTAH PAPER CO

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # 72646 16x16 microfiber blue $23.36

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 microfiber yellow $23.36

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 24x32 blk can liner $178.65

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 26x42 white can liner $171.51

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 foamy q&a acid $47.89

$444.77Paid Amt:PO#: 47270 72646Invoice No:Voucher #: 93176 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $444.77

80774MB0146 Check17239 DAKOTA ROLLOFF SERVICES LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Temp Storage $150.00

$150.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93287 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $150.00

80775MB0146 Check10827 DEAN'S BULK SERVICE, INC.

E 01 005 810 000 333 000 LP gas $675.05

$675.05Paid Amt:PO#: 130162Invoice No:Voucher #: 93177 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $675.05

80776MB0146 Check15411 DELTA DENTAL OF MINNESOTA

B 01 215 032 premiums $2,917.10

$2,917.10Paid Amt:PO#: CNS0000640134Invoice No:Voucher #: 93190 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $2,917.10

80777MB0146 Check17261 EDI-DOLEJS INC.

E 06 005 870 000 305 885 Commissioning $4,365.00

$4,365.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47296 20-085.00-3Invoice No:Voucher #: 93179 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $4,365.0033
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80778MB0146 Check14678 EHLERS

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Truth in Taxation $2,000.00

$2,000.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47158 86292Invoice No:Voucher #: 93178 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $2,000.00

80779MB0146 Check17177 EICHOLTZ MASONRY INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 804 Masonry $104,500.00

$104,500.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93293 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $104,500.00

80780MB0146 Check15266 ELLINGSON, CHRISTOPHER

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $145.00

$145.00Paid Amt:PO#: 021821Invoice No:Voucher #: 93310 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $145.00

80781MB0146 Check15730 ESSENTIA HEALTH

E 01 300 790 000 305 000 Monthly Sports Medicine agreement $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 0821.3010.1707.01Invoice No:Voucher #: 93180 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $125.00

80782MB0146 Check10052 FARMERS COOPERATIVE OIL CO

E 01 005 810 000 442 000 Gasoline $70.50

$70.50Paid Amt:PO#: 2264-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93184 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $21.34

$21.34Paid Amt:PO#: 3851-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93185 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 442 000 Gasoline $58.35

$58.35Paid Amt:PO#: 6408-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 93186 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $150.19

80783MB0146 Check16836 FFA

R 01 300 225 000 621 000 FFA Vending $45.63

$45.63Paid Amt:PO#: 021721Invoice No:Voucher #: 93187 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $45.63

80784MB0146 Check17322 FM ASPHALT LLC

E 06 005 870 000 520 831 Bituminous Paving $12,920.00

$12,920.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93299 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $12,920.00

80785MB0146 Check10184 FRS WORKS, INC

E 01 300 211 000 432 000 CLP 545 L - Scholarship book/lamp $51.60

E 01 300 211 000 432 000 150 Lamp of Knowledge - 1 3/4 Medal Silver $0.00

E 01 300 211 000 432 000 150 Lamp of Knowledge - 1 3/4 Bronze $0.00

$51.60Paid Amt:PO#: 46929 V52000414Invoice No:Voucher #: 93182 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $51.60
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80786MB0146 Check10060 FUCHS SANITATION, INC

E 01 005 810 000 330 000 Garbage $947.81

$947.81Paid Amt:PO#: 56791Invoice No:Voucher #: 93183 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $947.81

80787MB0146 Check10060 FUCHS SANITATION, INC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Dumpsters $1,298.60

$1,298.60Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93292 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,298.60

80788MB0146 Check15011 FURTHER

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Fees For Services $224.80

$224.80Paid Amt:PO#: 15598959Invoice No:Voucher #: 93181 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $224.80

80789MB0146 Check17334 HALSA, WAYNE

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 9th GBB $58.00

$58.00Paid Amt:PO#: 021921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93308 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $58.00

80790MB0146 Check17329 HEATER RENTAL SERVICES, LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Temp Heat/Environ Ctrl $2,055.00

$2,055.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw 310Invoice No:Voucher #: 93290 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $2,055.00

80791MB0146 Check17029 HEISLER, DARREN

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 9th GBB $58.00

$58.00Paid Amt:PO#: 021921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93309 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $58.00

80792MB0146 Check17096 ICARE ELECTRONIC REPAIR

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25069Invoice No:Voucher #: 93193 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25115Invoice No:Voucher #: 93194 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25120Invoice No:Voucher #: 93195 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25123Invoice No:Voucher #: 93196 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25163Invoice No:Voucher #: 93197 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25125Invoice No:Voucher #: 93198 Invoice 2/19/2021
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80792MB0146 Check17096 ICARE ELECTRONIC REPAIR

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25127Invoice No:Voucher #: 93199 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25129Invoice No:Voucher #: 93200 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25130Invoice No:Voucher #: 93201 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25133Invoice No:Voucher #: 93202 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25134Invoice No:Voucher #: 93203 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25135Invoice No:Voucher #: 93204 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25137Invoice No:Voucher #: 93205 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25142Invoice No:Voucher #: 93206 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25145Invoice No:Voucher #: 93207 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25146Invoice No:Voucher #: 93208 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $50.00

$50.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25148Invoice No:Voucher #: 93209 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93210 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 315 000 Rprs&Maint for Comp&Tech $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 25162Invoice No:Voucher #: 93211 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,652.00

80793MB0146 Check15388 remit INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC

E 01 300 258 000 401 000 SAN1944748 MARKER,EXPO,MAGNTC,8,AST $10.06

$10.06Paid Amt:PO#: 47298 IN3259857Invoice No:Voucher #: 93189 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $10.06

80794MB0146 Check14627 INTERQUEST DETECTION CANINES OF NORTHERN MINNESOTA

E 01 300 790 000 305 000 canine search $320.00

$320.00Paid Amt:PO#: 146NM Feb 2021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93188 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $320.00
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80795MB0146 Check11035 J & S FARMER'S MILL INC.

E 01 005 810 000 334 000 softener salt $73.50

$73.50Paid Amt:PO#: 390519Invoice No:Voucher #: 93212 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $73.50

80796MB0146 Check16615 JIFFY JONS INC

E 06 005 870 000 401 889 Temp Toilet $480.00

$480.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93288 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $480.00

80797MB0146 Check12685 REMIT JW PEPPER & SON INC.

E 01 300 259 000 430 000  10605483E Changes EPRINT Audrey Snyder SSA opt. piano accompaniment$45.00

E 01 300 259 000 430 000  10308715E Two Morley Madrigals for Men EPRINT Thomas Morley TBB$36.00

E 01 300 259 000 430 000  11338398E The Wellerman EPRINT Jacob Narverud TTBB with Piano or A cappella$40.00

$121.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47261 363181546Invoice No:Voucher #: 93277 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $121.00

80798MB0146 Check16348 remit KEMPS  LLC dba CASS CLAY CREAMERY

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $275.74

$275.74Paid Amt:PO#: 3156669Invoice No:Voucher #: 93214 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $303.95

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $14.84

$318.79Paid Amt:PO#: 3118280Invoice No:Voucher #: 93215 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $166.50

$166.50Paid Amt:PO#: 3118275Invoice No:Voucher #: 93216 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $181.73

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $37.07

$218.80Paid Amt:PO#: 3121807Invoice No:Voucher #: 93217 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $417.03

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $14.84

$431.87Paid Amt:PO#: 3121802Invoice No:Voucher #: 93218 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $213.47

$213.47Paid Amt:PO#: 3129636Invoice No:Voucher #: 93219 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $192.56

$192.56Paid Amt:PO#: 3129642Invoice No:Voucher #: 93220 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $314.19

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $14.84

$329.03Paid Amt:PO#: 3133475Invoice No:Voucher #: 93221 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $259.09

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $37.07

$296.16Paid Amt:PO#: 3133383Invoice No:Voucher #: 93222 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $246.27
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80798MB0146 Check16348 remit KEMPS  LLC dba CASS CLAY CREAMERY

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $14.84

$261.11Paid Amt:PO#: 3139832Invoice No:Voucher #: 93223 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $324.86

$324.86Paid Amt:PO#: 3139486Invoice No:Voucher #: 93224 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $178.69

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $14.84

$193.53Paid Amt:PO#: 3145176Invoice No:Voucher #: 93225 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $18.53

$18.53Paid Amt:PO#: 3145177Invoice No:Voucher #: 93226 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $228.86

$228.86Paid Amt:PO#: 3151578Invoice No:Voucher #: 93227 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $270.68

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $14.84

$285.52Paid Amt:PO#: 3151579Invoice No:Voucher #: 93228 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 495 000 Milk $81.17

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $18.53

$99.70Paid Amt:PO#: 3156667Invoice No:Voucher #: 93229 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $3,855.03

80799MB0146 Check14364 KENNEDY & GRAVEN, CHARTERED

E 01 005 105 000 305 000 Legal Fees $225.00

$225.00Paid Amt:PO#: 159360Invoice No:Voucher #: 93213 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $225.00

80800MB0146 Check15525 REMIT KENT KRUEGER TRUCKING

E 01 005 810 000 440 000 beet seed $400.00

$400.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47317 020421Invoice No:Voucher #: 93300 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $400.00

80801MB0146 Check10190 remit LAKE AGASSIZ EDUCATION COOPERATIVE

E 01 200 420 740 396 000 Sp Ed Sal Pur F Other D $7,875.47

E 01 200 401 740 396 000 Sp Ed Sal Pur F Other D $2,217.38

E 01 200 404 740 396 000 Sp Ed Sal Pur F Other D $93.11

$10,185.96Paid Amt:PO#: February 2021Invoice No:Voucher #: 93236 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $10,185.96

80802MB0146 Check14269 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 YES - Session 2 $2,844.53

$2,844.53Paid Amt:PO#: 93320Invoice No:Voucher #: 93231 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 06 005 870 000 305 885 Asbestos Monitoring - Elem $120.00

E 06 005 870 000 305 885 Shipping $22.46

$142.46Paid Amt:PO#: 93307Invoice No:Voucher #: 93232 Invoice 2/19/2021
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80802MB0146 Check14269 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP

E 01 005 850 302 370 000 ALC (YES)Equip.Facilities Levy $1,559.31

E 01 005 850 302 370 000 ALC (YES) Lease Levy $4,572.18

$6,131.49Paid Amt:PO#: 93192Invoice No:Voucher #: 93233 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $9,118.48

80803MB0146 Check11345 LAKESHORE

E 01 100 203 000 430 000 FF253 Ramps & Balls Exploration Set $141.55

$141.55Paid Amt:PO#: 47251 2982080121Invoice No:Voucher #: 93235 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $141.55

80804MB0146 Check17218 LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 831 Earthwork & Site Utilities $10,319.08

$10,319.08Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93298 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $10,319.08

80805MB0146 Check13701 LIBRARY STORE, INC.

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 30-1706 Thermal Lock Laminating file 3 mil, 27"x250 ft.  1" Core$650.80

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Shipping $58.39

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Coupon Code - January ($50.00)

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Gift Certificate # 7750141001888733 ($200.00)

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Quote:  6009031 $0.00

$459.19Paid Amt:PO#: 47277 487056Invoice No:Voucher #: 93234 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $459.19

80806MB0146 Check12871 LITTON, NEIL O.

E 01 300 294 000 305 506 Fees For Services $257.00

$257.00Paid Amt:PO#: 020921Invoice No:Voucher #: 93230 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $257.00

80807MB0146 Check17233 MANNING MECHANICAL INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 822 Plumbing & HVAC $61,845.00

$61,845.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93296 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $61,845.00

80808MB0146 Check13592 MARCO BUSINESS PRODUCTS INC

E 01 005 110 302 530 000 Konica Minolta Copier (6 month lease) $569.85

E 01 300 211 302 530 000 Konica Minolta Copier (6 month lease) $1,139.69

E 01 100 203 302 530 000 Konica Minolta Copier (6 month lease) $1,139.69

E 01 005 110 302 530 000 Supply Freight $7.80

E 01 300 211 302 530 000 Supply Freight $15.60

E 01 100 203 302 530 000 Supply Freight $15.60

$2,888.23Paid Amt:PO#: 435601224Invoice No:Voucher #: 93238 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $2,888.23
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80809MB0146 Check17278 MENARDS

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 44 Gallon Brute Trash Can - PE Cap outlay $134.91

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 Garbage Can Dolly $92.97

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 50 Gallon Roughneck Can on Wheels $29.97

$257.85Paid Amt:PO#: 47293 25157Invoice No:Voucher #: 93240 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $257.85

80810MB0146 Check10217 MINN. STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE

E 01 300 211 151 401 999 General Supplies-COVID19 $2,544.00

$2,544.00Paid Amt:PO#: 037551Invoice No:Voucher #: 93307 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $2,544.00

80811MB0146 Check16818 MN SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $364.07

$364.07Paid Amt:PO#: S2021150Invoice No:Voucher #: 93125 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $364.07

80812MB0146 Check11039 MN ST COMMUNITY/TECH COLLEGE

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 e campus college $15,750.00

$15,750.00Paid Amt:PO#: 00857886Invoice No:Voucher #: 93237 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 Spring Concurrent College Intro to Lit $2,600.00

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 Spring Concurrent Chemistry $2,600.00

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 Spring ConcurrentCollege Trig $2,600.00

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 Spring Concurrent Calculus 1 $2,600.00

$10,400.00Paid Amt:PO#: 00857787Invoice No:Voucher #: 93239 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $26,150.00

80813MB0146 Check16068 MOMAR INCORPORATED

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # ps1364495 plug buster $179.50

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 shipping $24.19

$203.69Paid Amt:PO#: 47318 PSI364495Invoice No:Voucher #: 93301 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $203.69

80814MB0146 Check10556 lss MOORHEAD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 Payment Ed MN Dist $513.06

$513.06Paid Amt:PO#: 003786Invoice No:Voucher #: 93281 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $513.06

80815MB0146 Check17339 NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE LLC

E 01 300 211 302 530 000 51626 24H Stool with Masonite Seat $1,269.10

E 01 300 211 302 530 000 52316-1010 Hann Tall Storage Cabinet with Drawers $0.00

E 01 300 211 302 530 000 Freight $190.40

$1,459.50Paid Amt:PO#: 47272 ZK121349-NAIInvoice No:Voucher #: 93241 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,459.50
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80816MB0146 Check12076 remit PREMIUM WATERS, INC.

E 01 005 720 000 401 000 General Supplies $221.98

$221.98Paid Amt:PO#: 502958-01-21Invoice No:Voucher #: 93243 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $221.98

80817MB0146 Check16017 REMIT PURCHASE POWER

E 01 005 110 000 329 000 postage $500.00

$500.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010821Invoice No:Voucher #: 93242 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $500.00

80818MB0146 Check16905 RA MORTON & ASSOCIATES LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 CM Fees $27,690.00

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Job Overhead $116.80

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Phone/Technology $19.88

E 06 005 870 000 305 883 CM Reimburseables $4,000.00

$31,826.68Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93286 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $31,826.68

80819MB0146 Check12663 remit REALLY GOOD STUFF LLC

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 167140 Learn Your Alphabet Sensory Kit   1 multi item kit $75.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 158156 Really Good Tug Of War Division   64 cards $14.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 165155 Teacher Demonstration Beginning Long Division Dry Erase Board   1 board$19.98

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 302769 EZread Magnetic Word Building Kit   1 tray 52 letters$24.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 705904 Farm Animal Counters   72 counters $23.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 167082 Multiplying Proper Fractions Dry Erase Boards Teacher And Students Kit   1 teacher board 6 student boards$29.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 161070 Fraction Tower Equivalency Cubes   51 pieces $19.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 167096 Dividing And Comparing Fractions Dry Erase Boards Teacher And Students Kit   1 teacher board 6 student boards$29.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 167060 Multiplying Proper Fractions Dry Erase Boards   6 boards$19.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 167106 Improper And Mixed Fractions Dry Erase Boards Teacher And Students Kit   1 teacher board 6 student boards$29.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 164741 Student Manipulatives Pack   Fraction Circles $21.98

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 165314 Fraction Dominoes   54 dominoes $10.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 156800 Really Good Tug Of War Decimals   1 game $14.99

$337.85Paid Amt:PO#: 47289 7501397Invoice No:Voucher #: 93244 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 707115 Spike Silicone Fidget Grip 8 Pack $26.99

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 707845 Gel Bead Sensory Shapes  Set Of 6 $25.98

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 707827 Calming Sensory Slime  Visual Kit   1 multi item kit $38.99

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 707275 Tangle Relax Therapy   1 tangle $14.00

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 707273 Tangle Jr   Fringed   1 tangle $18.00

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 706110 Fidgets Pencils Classroom Pack $54.99

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 904201 Colorations Best Value Dough   Set Of 30 $47.94

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 166855 EZ Stick Sensory Path Rainbow   159 decals $72.99

$299.88Paid Amt:PO#: 47292 7501644Invoice No:Voucher #: 93245 Invoice 2/19/2021
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80819MB0146 Check12663 remit REALLY GOOD STUFF LLC

E 01 100 207 000 401 000 164465BK Four Equal Compartments Caddies   Set Of 12 $57.99

$57.99Paid Amt:PO#: 47264 7496082Invoice No:Voucher #: 93247 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $695.72

80820MB0146 Check11531 RENNEBERG HARDWOODS

E 01 300 255 000 450 000 3/4" Rustic Hickory Plywood $626.06

E 01 300 255 000 450 000 1/4" Rustic Hickory Plywood $245.88

E 01 300 255 000 450 000 3/4" Red Oak Plywood      VC $703.16

E 01 300 255 000 450 000 1/4" MDF $32.60

E 01 300 255 000 450 000 13/16"  Red Oak       S3S $258.53

E 01 300 255 000 450 000 Shipping $30.00

$1,896.23Paid Amt:PO#: 47268 sinv-050454Invoice No:Voucher #: 93246 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,896.23

80821MB0146 Check11320 REVIEW PRINTERS

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 #10 Envelopes $375.00

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 #10 Envelopes $375.00

$750.00Paid Amt:PO#: 12885Invoice No:Voucher #: 93248 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $750.00

80822MB0146 Check14314 remit RICK'S TIRE & TOWING

E 01 005 760 733 350 000 invoice # 9002 wipers $30.00

$30.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47319 9002Invoice No:Voucher #: 93302 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 350 000 invoice # 9018 wrecker service  plug wire set scan test $256.00

$256.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47319 9018Invoice No:Voucher #: 93303 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 760 733 350 000  invoice # 9019 wiring harness & hardware scan test $255.00

$255.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47319 9019Invoice No:Voucher #: 93304 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $541.00

80823MB0146 Check17267 RTL CONSTRUCTION INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 809 Gypsum System $122,612.10

$122,612.10Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93295 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $122,612.10

80824MB0146 Check17264 RUSCO WINDOW COMPANY INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 808 Aluminum Doors & Wondoes $71,250.00

$71,250.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93294 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $71,250.00

80825MB0146 Check12234 SCAN AIR FILTER INC.

E 01 005 812 000 420 000 invoice # 151589 air filters elementary $292.49

$292.49Paid Amt:PO#: 47320 151589Invoice No:Voucher #: 93305 Invoice 2/19/2021
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80825MB0146 Check12234 SCAN AIR FILTER INC.

E 01 005 812 000 420 000 air filters highschool invoice # 151590 $1,147.91

$1,147.91Paid Amt:PO#: 47320 151590Invoice No:Voucher #: 93306 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,440.40

80826MB0146 Check13532 remit SCHMITT MUSIC CREDIT DEPT

E 01 300 258 000 430 000 00-49119 Where Stand the Dauntless (Flex) $52.00

E 01 300 258 000 430 000 00-49166 High Hopes (Flex) $48.00

$100.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47274 3800577Invoice No:Voucher #: 93253 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 300 258 000 450 000 CR1025 VANDOREN reed Bb Clarinet Traditional 2.5 10/bx $21.50

$21.50Paid Amt:PO#: 47274 3777457Invoice No:Voucher #: 93254 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $121.50

80827MB0146 Check11245 REMIT SCHOOL SPECIALTY

E 01 300 212 000 430 000 9-1429149-705 $61.09

$61.09Paid Amt:PO#: 46940 208126872759Invoice No:Voucher #: 93252 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 100 209 000 430 000 250419 FLASH CARDS MULTIPLICATION $16.76

E 01 100 209 000 401 000 207192 MARKER CRAYOLA BROAD LINE ORIGINAL CLASSPACK SET OF 256$55.44

E 01 100 209 000 401 000 1334625 CRAYONS CRAYOLA TRIANGULAR CLASSPACK SET OF 256$41.59

E 01 100 209 000 401 000 085944 STORAGE CLASSROOM KEEPER PACON 9X12 $22.09

E 01 100 209 000 401 000 1530187 MARKER SHARPIE PERMANENT FINE BLACK PACK OF 36$77.97

E 01 100 209 000 401 000 026494 FOLDER FILE LGL STRAIGHT CUT PACK OF 100 - SCHOOL SMART$31.18

E 01 100 209 000 401 000 091432 SHARPENER PENCIL ELECTRIC 6-HOLE - SCHOOL SMART$70.18

$315.21Paid Amt:PO#: 47282 308103702250Invoice No:Voucher #: 93249 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 087036 Stanley Bostitch QuietSharp Executive Electric Pencil Sharpener, Black$24.69

$24.69Paid Amt:PO#: 47278 208126890727Invoice No:Voucher #: 93285 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $400.99

80828MB0146 Check16851 SOCIAL THINKING

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 Self-Regulation with Superflex! Get Started Bun $127.99

E 01 100 408 740 433 000 Shipping $17.57

$145.56Paid Amt:PO#: 47287 198930Invoice No:Voucher #: 93250 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $145.56

80829MB0146 Check10140 STEIN'S INC

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 order # 873594 mint bowl cleaner $48.38

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc freight $4.00

$52.38Paid Amt:PO#: 47297 873594Invoice No:Voucher #: 93251 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 drain hose $26.25

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc freight $4.00

$30.25Paid Amt:PO#: 47279 870596Invoice No:Voucher #: 93255 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # 870596& 872131 bottle trimmed $47.88

$47.88Paid Amt:PO#: 47279 872131Invoice No:Voucher #: 93256 Invoice 2/19/2021
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80829MB0146 Check10140 STEIN'S INC

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 order # 872914 os -192 boiler chem. $143.99

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc freight $4.00

$147.99Paid Amt:PO#: 47269 872914Invoice No:Voucher #: 93257 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $278.50

80830MB0146 Check13937 STUDENT COUNCIL

R 01 300 226 000 621 000 Student Council Vending $283.77

$283.77Paid Amt:PO#: 012821Invoice No:Voucher #: 93278 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $283.77

80831MB0146 Check15514 SYLLIAASEN, BRAD

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $145.00

$145.00Paid Amt:PO#: 021821Invoice No:Voucher #: 93311 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $145.00

80832MB0146 Check16215 remit TEACHER SYNERGY LLC

E 01 100 204 000 430 000 Teachers Pay Teachers $139.90

$139.90Paid Amt:PO#: 47290 143295345Invoice No:Voucher #: 93258 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $139.90

80833MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elementary Substitutes $139.70

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $488.95

$628.65Paid Amt:PO#: 122119Invoice No:Voucher #: 93279 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elementary Substitutes $488.95

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $209.55

$698.50Paid Amt:PO#: 122342Invoice No:Voucher #: 93280 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,327.15

80834MB0146 Check10295 US FOODS

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $322.44

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $173.88

$496.32Paid Amt:PO#: 5537491Invoice No:Voucher #: 93259 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food $411.58

E 02 005 770 709 401 000 General SFSP Supplies $559.24

$970.82Paid Amt:PO#: 5653015Invoice No:Voucher #: 93260 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $1,467.14

80835MB0146 Check17254 VINCO INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 826 Electrical $47,908.03

$47,908.03Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #10Invoice No:Voucher #: 93297 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $47,908.03
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80836MB0146 Check13590 WE TRAVEL PC LLC

E 06 005 870 000 401 887 NVent Caddy Cat J Hook hammer on CAT32HP24 $325.00

E 01 300 612 000 401 000 Cassete Player with USB cord $21.99

E 06 005 870 000 465 887 38u 2 Post Rack $264.99

E 01 300 612 000 456 000 Logitech Multimedia Speakers z200 $39.99

E 01 300 612 000 455 000 PCI Parallel Port Expansion Card $15.99

E 06 005 870 000 401 887 Cat 6 HP24 Cat Links HP Jhook 1" $450.00

E 06 005 870 000 401 887 Cat12 Jhook hammer on $200.00

E 06 005 870 000 465 887 Hanwha XNF 8010R Network Camera $2,176.00

E 06 005 870 000 465 887 Elem Security Server EVIP-01 License for cameras $725.00

E 01 300 715 342 465 000 Instant POE Converter $149.95

E 01 100 612 000 401 000 Dell 1130 High Yield Toner $39.98

E 01 100 288 000 401 000 Apple Pencil 1st Gen - School Foundation swap with Holly $399.96

E 01 300 612 000 455 000 CSB Battery HR1234W Replacement $31.99

E 01 005 612 000 455 000 Instant 802.3af Adapter $59.98

E 01 300 715 342 465 000 Hanwha XN8020R Outdoor Bullet Camera $3,714.00

E 01 005 612 000 455 000 APC Ups Battery for surge protectors $119.97

$8,734.79Paid Amt:PO#: 47308 11655Invoice No:Voucher #: 93261 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 612 000 319 000 Webroot Endpoint - Virus subscription district $472.50

$472.50Paid Amt:PO#: 47308 11697Invoice No:Voucher #: 93262 Invoice 2/19/2021

E 01 005 630 302 305 000 Technology Coordinator Services $6,500.00

$6,500.00Paid Amt:PO#: 1048Invoice No:Voucher #: 93263 Invoice 2/19/2021

Check Amount: $15,707.29

80837MB0146 Check15413 remit FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE

B 01 215 031 Vision Premium $556.47

$556.47Paid Amt:PO#: 2627593Invoice No:Voucher #: 93314 Invoice 2/22/2021

Check Amount: $556.47

80838MB0146 Check16395 GOLF CENTER

E 01 300 296 302 530 514 SkyTrak Game Improvement Package $1,971.00

E 01 300 296 302 530 514 Pro Golf Package Vz $1,199.00

$3,170.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47244 2408Invoice No:Voucher #: 93319 Invoice 2/22/2021

Check Amount: $3,170.00

80839MB0146 Check17234 SATELLITE SHELTERS INC

E 06 005 870 000 401 885 Mobile Office rental $567.00

$567.00Paid Amt:PO#: INV462102Invoice No:Voucher #: 93318 Invoice 2/22/2021

Check Amount: $567.00

80840MB0146 Check10140 STEIN'S INC

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 order # 874317 os-192 $287.98

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 rustoscale #19 $129.41
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80840MB0146 Check10140 STEIN'S INC

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 voltreet $169.58

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc freight $4.00

$590.97Paid Amt:PO#: 47304 874317Invoice No:Voucher #: 93316 Invoice 2/22/2021

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 order # 874132 roll towel $653.70

E 01 005 810 000 410 000  white tork toilet tissue $330.40

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc freight $0.00

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc $0.00

$984.10Paid Amt:PO#: 47305 874132Invoice No:Voucher #: 93317 Invoice 2/22/2021

Check Amount: $1,575.07

$1,006,546.40Report Total:
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Ackerson, Heidi $50.58

Covid Extra Time $11.24

Paraprofessional Hourly $39.34

Anderson, Breanna $36.80

Paraprofessional Hourly $36.80

Anderson, Kirsten $207.00

Transportation $207.00

Avery, Marlene $22.48

Paraprofessional Hourly $22.48

Biewer, Joyce $383.65

Paraprofessional Substitute $383.65

Blilie, Amber $239.56

Transportation $60.17

Paraprofessional Hourly $27.65

Staff Development $151.74

Braton, Carrie $59.15

Transportation $16.13

Paraprofessional Hourly $43.02

Braton, Kathy $31.55

Paraprofessional Hourly $31.55

Braton, Sharon $140.03

Food Service $140.03

Bredman, Angela $99.18

Covid Extra Time $99.18

Buck, Chandra $19.97

Paraprofessional Hourly $19.97

Carr, Jane $52.28

Food Service $52.28

Cihak, Jeff $5.20

Custodial Expense $5.20

Connelly, Lesley $29.96

Paraprofessional Hourly $29.96

Cote, Celeste $82.50

Custodial Expense $82.50

Cox, Linda $1,634.76

Transportation $1,634.76

Davis, Bruce $219.74

Custodial Expense $219.74

Dodge, Carol $857.44

Food Service $857.44

             CLAIMS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Monday, February 22, 2021
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Duval, Duane $271.35

Custodial Expense $271.35

Ellefson, Christine $22.76

Community Ed $22.76

Ernst, Laurie $103.87

Custodial Expense $103.87

Fradet, Brooke $65.00

School Board Expense $65.00

Goering, John $49.00

Staff Development $49.00

Halverson-Wolters, Chrissa $33.72

Paraprofessional Hourly $33.72

Henrickson, Lori $116.48

Covid Extra Time $116.48

Herbranson, Joanne $211.10

Covid Extra Time $76.22

Paraprofessional Hourly $33.72

Staff Development $101.16

Hovde, Kristin $82.00

Covid Extra Time $49.03

Paraprofessional Hourly $32.97

Jordahl, Lowell $232.88

Custodial Expense $232.88

Kluck, Melissa $1,070.84

Transportation $1,070.84

Kramp, Ashley $949.04

Food Service $554.63

Preschool Paraprofessional $394.41

Krause, Trisha $44.96

Paraprofessional Hourly $44.96

Lee, Gloria $2,320.39

Preschool Paraprofessional $2,320.39

Maesse, Tammy $2,764.72

Clerical/Food Service $2,764.72

Manning, Lynn $129.38

Paraprofessional Substitute $129.38

Meyer, Claire $82.50

Custodial Expense $82.50

Odden, Scott $244.58

Custodial Expense $244.58

O'Leary, Trisha $370.22

COVID Contact Tracing $370.22

Poepping, Sarah $74.82

Staff Development $74.82
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Rasmussen, Janet $117.69

Covid Extra Time $85.42

Paraprofessional Hourly $32.27

Redding, LaVonne $738.68

Food Service $738.68

Samuelson, Jodi $130.00

School Board Expense $130.00

Schilling, Ashley $37.64

Paraprofessional Hourly $37.64

Schwartz, Ashley $29.96

Paraprofessional Hourly $29.96

Smith, Heidi $335.20

Staff Develpoment $335.20

Spillum, Mary $172.50

Paraprofessional Hourly $25.29

Staff Develpoment $147.21

Stanford, Gina $196.70

Paraprofessional Hourly $39.34

Staff Develpoment $157.36

Suter, Cheryl $189.28
Covid Extra Time $157.73
Paraprofessional Hourly $31.55

Swenson, Lauren $244.50
Paraprofessional Substitute $244.50

Wander, Michelle $149.64
Staff Development $149.64

Wilson, Kari $30.84
 Paraprofessional Substitute $30.84

Zajac, Michelle $39.34
Paraprofessional Substitute $39.34

Zander, Cindy $49.88
Staff Development $49.88

Zepper, Cary $162.98
Covid Extra Time $5.62
Staff Development $157.36

SUBTOTAL $16,036.27

 

TOTAL $16,036.27
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MSDLAF TRANSFERS TO MIDWEST BANK

1/27/2021 TRANSFER $60,000

1/27/2021 TRANSFER $400,000

2/11/2021 TRANSFER $400,000

TOTAL $860,000.00

MIDWEST BANK CREDIT CARD EXPENDITURES

Jon Ellerbusch

Zoom subscription $16.09 $16.09

Todd Henrickson $50.00

Wrestling Expense $50.00  

Bryan Strand $532.00

Ag Expenses $532.00

Jodi Samuelson $798.26

Elem. Auxiliary Expense $488.58

Special Education Exp $199.68

Staff Development Expense $110.00

Total Credit Card Expense $1,396.35
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Fund Summary

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146

DescriptionFund Total

01 General Fund $498,762.60

02 Food Service $20,682.59

04 Community Service $236.89

06 Building Construction $486,864.32

Report Total $1,006,546.40
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7. Appreciation, Recognition and Presentations
Marla Field presented plaques to both Wendel Architects and RA Morton, on behalf of the Barnesville Area 
Community Fund, for their matching donations to the BACF for Giving Hearts Day.

A. Wendel Donation to Giving Hearts Day
B. RA Morton Donation to Giving Hearts Day
C. Minnesota School Board Recognition Week
Superintendent Ellerbusch presented the Board Members with certificates and thanked them for their 
service to the School Board.
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MINNESOTA SCHOOL BOARD RECOGNITION WEEK
FEBRUARY 22 TO FEBRUARY 26, 2021

FOR YOUR DEDICATION TO OUR STUDENTS AND PUBLIC EDUCATION IN MINNESOTA

MSBA PRESIDENT MSBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE of APPRECIATION

BOARD MEMBER

SUPERINTENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dr. Jon Ellerbusch Barnesville Public Schools

Dion Bredman, Chairperson
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FOR YOUR DEDICATION TO OUR STUDENTS AND PUBLIC EDUCATION IN MINNESOTA

MSBA PRESIDENT MSBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE of APPRECIATION

BOARD MEMBER

SUPERINTENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
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MSBA PRESIDENT MSBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE of APPRECIATION
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MINNESOTA SCHOOL BOARD RECOGNITION WEEK
FEBRUARY 22 TO FEBRUARY 26, 2021

FOR YOUR DEDICATION TO OUR STUDENTS AND PUBLIC EDUCATION IN MINNESOTA

MSBA PRESIDENT MSBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE of APPRECIATION

BOARD MEMBER
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MINNESOTA SCHOOL BOARD RECOGNITION WEEK
FEBRUARY 22 TO FEBRUARY 26, 2021

FOR YOUR DEDICATION TO OUR STUDENTS AND PUBLIC EDUCATION IN MINNESOTA

MSBA PRESIDENT MSBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE of APPRECIATION
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SUPERINTENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
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MINNESOTA SCHOOL BOARD RECOGNITION WEEK
FEBRUARY 22 TO FEBRUARY 26, 2021

FOR YOUR DEDICATION TO OUR STUDENTS AND PUBLIC EDUCATION IN MINNESOTA

MSBA PRESIDENT MSBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE of APPRECIATION

BOARD MEMBER

SUPERINTENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

62



MINNESOTA SCHOOL BOARD RECOGNITION WEEK
FEBRUARY 22 TO FEBRUARY 26, 2021

FOR YOUR DEDICATION TO OUR STUDENTS AND PUBLIC EDUCATION IN MINNESOTA

MSBA PRESIDENT MSBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE of APPRECIATION

BOARD MEMBER

SUPERINTENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

63



22

8. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes
9. Reports/News

A. High School Principal's Report 65
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Barnesville High School - Board Report
February 22, 2021

Past Months Events  

January Students of the month - 6 - Charlie Haycraft, 7 - Lexi Bontjes, 8 - Ava Follingstad, 9 - 
Carlie Vigessa, 10 - Logan Carter, 11- Olivia Branden, 12 - Kim Maesse
Snoball - was last week of January, Congrats to king Aaron Schiefert and Queen -Jorden Thune
Tonight we held conferences via zoom

Future High School Events
February 23 - End of Trimester two
1. February 24- Gradecheck at 3:00, the following Wednesday will be for eligibility (March 3)
2. March 8 - HS work night  4:00-7:30
3. March 16 - End of 3rd quarter
4. I have begun the scheduling process - updating registration books, course offerings, etc.  

Should be rolling into the scheduling process before the next board meeting in March (if all 
goes according to plan)

5. Regional Econ challenge is March 3 and the state one is April 1. State would be an overnight 
trip. (needs approval)

6. ACT Test is being administered to juniors (and a couple seniors) on March 30
7. Blood drive is March 30 - only doing students and staff 
8. April 24 - Prom
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B. Elementary Principal/Activities Director's Report 67
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BOARD REPORT -- TODD HENRICKSON 
ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL/ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR 

February 22nd, 2021 
 

Full-Time Distance Learners 
   Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May   
 Kindergarten:    6 4 4 4 4 3  
 Grade 1:    4 4 2 3  3 2  
 Grade 2:    6 6 6 8 8 6 
 Grade 3:    3 3 4 4 3 3 
 Grade 4:    7 6 6 5 4  3   
 Grade 5:    4 5 4 3 1  1 
 Grade 6:  6 7 6 6 5  3 
 Total:  36  35 32 33 28 21 
  
 
ELEMENTARY INFORMATION: 

 January Students of the Month: 
o Kindergarten – Steven Maier  Grade 1 – Blakely McCleary 
o Grade 2 – Stanton Syverson  Grade 3 – Aafy Afrasiab 
o Grade 4 – Hadely Schmidt   Grade 5 – Isabella Orr 

 

 February 10th – Mr. Haj’s 3rd Grade Class took a virtual field trip to Glacier National Park 
o A park ranger gave a presentation – Bears in the Glacier 
o A great experience for our students.   
o Thank you to Mr. Haj for organizing this event. 

 

 February 11th – Grade 2 - Food Drive 
o All students were encouraged to bring canned or boxed food to school. 
o These items would be used to create “Grocery Stores” in each 2nd Grade Classroom 
o Students practiced their money counting skills by purchasing grocery store items. 
o All food items collected were then donated to the Food Pantry – 333 lbs. of Food 
o Midwest Bank matched our donation with a check to the Food Pantry for $333.00.  
o Thank you to Mrs. Forsgren, Mrs. Jenkins, Mrs. Meyer, and Mrs. Parker for organizing this 

event, Midwest Bank for their matching donation, and all students who donated food. 
 

 February 15th – Random Acts of Kindness Week (RAK) 
o Slogan for Grades K-3: “Plant Seeds of Kindness and Watch How They Grow” 

 Each student received a flower petal with 4 random acts of kindness listed.  When 
completed, the petal is signed and placed on the wall. 

o Slogan for Grades 4 & 5: “Lift Others Up with Kindness” 
 Each student received a balloon with 4 random acts of kindness listed.  When 

completed, the balloon is signed and placed on the wall. 
o The petals and balloons will be used to create a mural in the cafeteria. 
o This week, all students will receive a Kindness journal to write or draw in. 
o Thank you to Mrs. Henrickson for organizing this event. 

 

 Tonight & March 1st – Parent/Teacher Conferences – Zoom 
 

 The Week of March 1st – Read Across America 67



 March 15th – Kindergarten Roundup @ 6:30pm 
o In-Person / Elementary Gym / 1 Parent in attendance 

 
Upcoming Events:  
Feb 23 9:30 – Lock & Talk (#3) 
Feb 24 2:00 – Building Project Meeting 
Feb 26 Distance Learning Day 
  Star Math Test – Completed 
  7:30 – Grade Below Meetings:  Pre-School & K / Grades 1 & 2 / Grades 3 & 4 / Grades 5 & 6 
Mar 1 Read Across America Week 
  4:00 - Parent/Teacher Conferences (Zoom) 
Mar 5 Distance Learning Day 
  7:30 – Site Council 
Mar 12 Distance Learning Day 
  7:30 – Grade Level Meetings 
Mar 15 6:30 – Kindergarten Roundup – Elementary Gym 
Mar 16 End of Quarter 3 
Mar 19 Distance Learning Day 
  7:30 – Staff Meeting 
 
ACTIVITY INFORMATION: 

 One Act Play 
o Wednesday, Jan 27th - Sub-Section Tournament (Virtual) – 2nd Place 
o Monday, Feb 1st – Public Performance at 7:00 pm  
o Saturday, Feb 6th – Section Tournament (Virtual) 
o Congratulations to Mrs. Nibbe and our students! 

 

 MSHSL Update  
o Attendance has been increased at winter events:  250 spectators or 25% of total capacity –  

the lesser of the two. 
1. Visiting Teams – Most schools are staying with 2 tickets per participant 
2. Home Teams -  Most are increasing their attendance. 

o Guidelines and Protocols for Spring Activities should be coming out the middle of March. 
 

 Winter Section Tournament Dates 
o Wrestling: 

1. Team Tournament: 

  March 11:  Two sites - top 2 seeds.  Champion at each site will advance to the 
super-section or paired section. 

 March 13:  Super-section or Paired section. 
o Seeding:  1st round is section Finals – Two winners wrestle 1st round of 

State – Winner advances to state semi-finals 

 March 25-27:  State Tournament 
o Each class will have a 1-day tournament – both team and individual 

2. Individual Tournament: 

 March 16:  Individuals will wrestle with 4 individuals advancing.  No finals will 
be wrestled, 3 and 4 place will not wrestle and no true seconds. 

 March 20:  Super-section - 8-man bracket - top 2 individuals advance to the 
state tournament.  Needs to be a true second round. 

 March 25-27:  State Tournament 
o Each class will have a 1-day tournament – both team and individual 68



o Girls Basketball: 
1. March 15th:  Pigtail Game - High Seed - 7:00 pm 
2. March 17th:  Play-in Game - High Seed - 7:00 pm (Wednesday) 
3. March 19th:  Quarter-Final Game - High Seed - 7:00 pm 
4. March 23rd:  Semi-Final Game - High Seed - 7:00 pm 
5. March 25th:  Section Final - Neutral Site - 7:00 pm 

 
o Boys Basketball: 

1. March 15th:  Pigtail Game - High Seed - 7:00 pm 
2. March 18th:  Play-in Game - High Seed - 7:00 pm  
3. March 20th:  Quarter-Final Game - High Seed - 7:00 pm  
4. March 24th:  Semi-Final Game - High Seed - 7:00 pm (Wednesday) 
5. March 26th:  Section Final - Neutral Site - 7:00 pm 

 

 Spring Sport Information: 
o Softball 

1. Start of Practice or Season: 03/29/2021 
2. Maximum Number of Contests: 20 
3. First Available Contest Date: 04/08/2021 
4. Post Season Begins: 05/31/2021 
5. End of Season: 06/19/2021 

o Baseball 
1. Start of Practice or Season:  03/29/2021 
2. Start of Practice Information: (Teams MAY practice for up to five additional days 

beginning on March 22. These five days may be used for conditioning arms and 
overall physical conditioning, and must be conducted using only baseballs, gloves, 
and catcher's equipment) 

3. Maximum Number of Contests: 20 
4. First Available Contest Date: 04/08/2021 
5. Last Date for Regular Season Competition: 05/29/2021 
6. Post Season Begins: 05/31/2021 
7. End of Season: 06/19/2021 

o Golf 
1. Start of Practice or Season: 03/29/2021 
2. First Available Contest Date: 04/08/2021 
3. End of Season: 06/19/2021 

o Track 
1. Start of Practice or Season: 03/29/2021 
2. First Available Contest Date: 04/08/2021 
3. End of Season: 06/19/2021 
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C. Superintendent's Report
D. Board Committee Reports

10. Removal of Consent Items for Discussion
11. Approval of Consent Items

 
The approval was made for all consent items A- Personnel 1-16, B- Donations- 1

A. Personnel
All hirings are based upon the findings of each individual's background check, licensure status, and 
discipline report from the Minnesota Department of Education.

1) Leave Request from NicK Paur
2) Jane Nyberg as Member on Community Education Advisory Board
3) Linda Cox's Retirement Resignation as Van Driver 71
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4) Alison Willers' Resignation as JV/Assistant Varsity Softball Coach 73
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5) Golf, Track, Baseball, and Softball Volunteers for Spring 2021 Seasons
Volunteer Coaches:
Track:  Brita Teeples, Scott Amundson, Nick Paur, Shawn Pashke, Jenson Beachy
Golf:  Jerry Loegering
Baseball:  No Volunteers
Softball:  Nikki Gregg, Ace Gregg, Sydney Honek
Golf:Jerry Loegering,  Track: Britta Teeples, Scott AMundson, Nick Paur, Shawn Pashke, Jenson 
Beachy.   Softball: Nikki Gregg, Ace Gregg, Sydney Honek,  Baseball: None
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Spring Volunteer List: 

 
Golf - Jerry Loegring 

 

Track - Scott Amundson, Nick Paur, Britta Teeples, Shawn Pashke 
 

Baseball - Brady Martz, Adrian O'Brien 
 

Softball - Nikki Gregg, Maddie Spilde, Ann Halverson, Sydney Honek 
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6) Aaron Schindler as Head Softball Coach for Spring 2021 Season
7) Stuart Brandt as Junior High Baseball Coach for Spring 2021 Season
8) Nathan Strand as Assistant Baseball Coach for Spring 2021 Season
9) Stacy Martz as Head Baseball Coach for Spring 2021 Season
10) Chad Suter as Assistant Boys Track Coach for Spring 2021 Season
11) McKinzie Tangen as Assistant Girls Track Coach for Spring 2021 Season
12) Mike Schaub as Head Girls Track Coach for Spring 2021 Season
13) George Haj as Head Girls Golf Coach for Spring 2021 Season
14) Matt Askegaard as Head Boys Golf Coach for Spring 2021 Season
15) Casey Ehlert as Head Fishing League Coach for Spring 2021 Season
16) Alison Willers as Assistant Fishing League Coach for Spring 2021 Season

B. Donations
1) $300 Donation from Nicole and Corey Gregg for PaY Auxiliary Account

12. $2,457.67 Grant from PartnerSHIP 4 Health 77
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Contractor Addendum (to be completed by PartnerSHIP 4 Health) # 

PartnerSHIP 4 Health Request for Funding 

Organization Name: 

Date: 

Person Submitting Request: 

E-mail:

Please complete the following: 

1. Please provide a brief summary of your request.

2. Indicate whether the request supports or leads to sustainable policy (change within an organizations

procedures, practices, protocols or regulations), systems (change within an organizations structure,

methods or behaviors), and/or environmental (change within an organizations atmosphere,

surroundings or setting) change. Links between the expense and the policy, systems or environmental

change must be clear and significant.

3. What population does the item/expense reach?

Type of Change(s) Details 

Policy Change 

Systems Change 

Environmental 

Change 

In December 2020, we approved a stronger wellness policy based on our 
WellSat score.

We're updating our systems to use new requested equipment.

Equipment will provide more opportunities for increased physical 
activity.

Barnesville Schools

2/15/21

Mike Schaub

mschaub@barnesville.k12.mn.us 

We are requesting items for our Physical Education department to provide physical activity for our 
students.  These items include balls, racquets, and nets. For our Physical Education Dept. we are 
looking to update our equipment with balls, badminton equipment, and outside play equipment.

All 885 Barnesville Public School students 
Hispanic or Latino 13 students; 1.5% 
American Indian or Alaska Native 5 students,  0.6% 
Asian 3 students,  0.3% 
Black or African-American 6 students, 0.7% 
White 828 students,  93.6% 
Two or more races 30 students,  3.4% 
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4. Will the item/expense impact a significant proportion of at-risk or high-risk populations?

5. Is the item or request reasonable and cost-efficient? If yes, please explain.

6. Is the request sustainable if SHIP funds aren’t available to support the effort? If the expense is not

sustainable without SHIP funds, what are the plans for future sustainability?

7. How is it a good use of public funds?

Special education 126 students, 14.2% 
Free/Reduced-Price meals 149 students, 16.8%

Yes, we researched affordable equipment options and are using our school discounts.

The district will maintain and replace equipment as needed.

It provides increased healthy opportunities of physical activity for our students - an investment in the 
health of our next generation.
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8. Funding Breakdown - Contact PartnerSHIP 4 Health if you need additional lines in the table below:

9. Name of financial contact person:

Phone: 
E-mail:

Please Describe:

Total Cost of Project(Click Within Table to Sum) 
Minimum 10% Match 

Total Funding Requested 
Please reenter numbers below to calculate Total Cost 

Minimum 10% Match Required: (Cash or In-Kind, i.e. Staff 
planning time, Implementation, installation, materials, etc.) 

Total funding amount Requested (Click within Table to Sum) 
Please estimate shipping and handling and taxes 

Cost Description: 

Address:

City: State: Zip:

$ 1,112.45

Badminton/Pickleball Nets $ 289.50

Soccer Balls (Indoor & Outdoor) $ 178.90

Basketballs (Men's & Women's) $ 239.70

Broomballs & Pickleballs $ 96.85

Volleyballs $ 149.75

Kickballs $ 69.95

$ 320.57

$ 2,457.67

$ 2,457.67

$ 250.28

$ 2,707.95

$ 250.28

Badminton & Pickleball Racquets

218-354-2217

jsamuelson@barnesville.k12.mn.us

Planning, taking inventory, pricing equipment, and filling out application.
4 hours @ Mike's hourly rate of pay of $62.57=$250.28

Jodi Samuelson

302 3rd St SE

Barnesville MN 56514
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For PartnerSHIP 4 Health Staff Only 

Approved Funding Amount: $ _ 
Approval Date:   

PS4H Signature: 

SHIP (5850) 
Grant - Strategy selection 

School Community Workplace Healthcare
 Active Living/                              

Healthy Eating 
 Active Living/

Healthy Eating 
 Active Living/                              

Healthy Eating 
 Active Living/                              

Healthy Eating 
 Well-being  Well-being  Well-being  Well-being 
 Tobacco  Tobacco  Tobacco  Tobacco 

2/16/21

2,457.67

Jason Bergstrand, PS4H Manager

✔
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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #146 

 

AND 

 

NONCERTIFIED EMPLOYEES 

CLERICAL, FOOD SERVICE, SPECIAL EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Terms and Conditions of Employment 

July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2022 
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ARTICLE I:  RATE OF PAY 
 

Section 1. Rates of Pay: 
All salaries will be on an hourly basis as shown on the attached salary schedule.  Employees will 

be paid twice a month in equal increments (12 month employees, 24 paydays; 9 and 10 month 

employees, 20 or 24 paydays), with the exception of the last paycheck which will be adjusted based on 

the total actual hours worked.  (Actual hours worked must be documented on District form and 

submitted to payroll office.) 

 

Section 2. Step Advancement: 
An employee who works 15 hours or more per week and 130 days in one classification will be 

eligible for step advancement.  Those employees working less than 15 hours per week in one 

classification or less than 130 days in one classification will be eligible for step advancement every 2 

years.  The steps are earned at the beginning of each fiscal year.  Twelve-month employees will earn 

their step advancement on the anniversary of their employment.  Summer cleaning positions will be 

eligible for step advancement beginning with the 3rd consecutive season of employment. 

  

Section 3. Number of Annual Hours Worked: 
The total number of hours worked will be assigned by the school district.  These hours are 

exclusive of lunch.  Any time lost because of early dismissal, late starts or not completing assigned daily 

hours, must be documented and will be deducted from the last paycheck. 

 

Section 4. Paydays: 
An employee who works only nine-months and whose daily hours do not vary, will be paid over 

a ten or twelve-month period (20 or 24 paychecks).  Those employees whose hours are not consistent 

will continue to submit a time card or clock in and out each shift. 

 

Article II:  LEAVES OF ABSENCE 
 

Section 1. Sick Leave: 

Subd. 1. Required Hours: 
Employees must work at least three hours a day to qualify for sick leave. 

 

Subd. 2. Accruing Sick Leave: 
  It will be prorated at the rate of one day per month times the number of annual months 

worked per year, accumulative to 120 days.  All days earned beyond 90 days must be earned while 

physically present on the job. 

 

Subd. 3. Qualifying Events: 
  Disability/sick leave with pay shall be allowed by the School District according to MS 

181.9413 whenever an employee’s absence is found to have been due to the employee’s 

illness/disability, or illness/disability to the employee’s child (as defined in Section 181.940, subd 4), 

adult child, spouse, sibling, parent, grandparent, stepparent which prevented the employee’s attendance 
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at school and performance of duties on that day or days.  Disability/sick leave will be granted to the 

employee if a member of the employee’s family (Section 181.940, subd 4) is under the care of a 

qualified physician.  Disability/sick leave may be granted at the discretion of the Superintendent to the 

employee if a person outside the employee’s family (Section 181.940, subd 4) is seriously ill.  A medical 

certificate may be required by the Superintendent to certify that the member of the employee’s family is 

under a qualified physician’s care. 

 

Subd. 4. Medical Certificate:  
  The School District may require an employee to furnish a medical certificate from a 

qualified physician as evidence of his or her illness indicating such absence was due to illness in order to 

qualify for disability/sick leave pay.  In the absence of a medical certificate, the final determination of 

eligibility of an employee for disability/sick leave is reserved to the School District.  If a certificate is 

provided, the School District may require a second opinion.  Should a second opinion be required, the 

cost of obtaining such certificate shall be borne by the School District. 

 

Subd. 5. Deducting Accrued Leave: 
  Disability/sick leave allowed shall be deducted from the accrued disability/sick leave 

days earned by the employee. 

 

Subd. 6. Submitting Requests: 
  Disability/sick leave pay shall be approved only upon submission using an electronic 

time clock provided by the School District. 

 

Subd. 7. Cap on Carrying Over Sick Leave: 
  On June 30th of each year, the amount of sick leave carried over into the Employer’s next 

fiscal year shall be capped at 120 days. 

 

Section 2. Workers’ Compensation: 
 Pursuant to M.S. 176, an employee injured on the job in the service of the School District and 

collecting workers’ compensation insurance may draw sick leave and receive full salary from the School 

District, the salary to be reduced by an amount equal to the insurance payments and only that fraction of 

the days not covered by insurance will be deducted from accrued sick leave. 

 

Section 3. Bereavement Leave: 
 Employees attending a funeral of their immediate family member, either their and/or their 

spouse's mother, father, brother or sister’s funeral, shall be granted up to five (5) days of paid leave per 

funeral.  Additional days with pay may be granted at the discretion of the Superintendent.  The number 

of days used shall be deducted from accrued sick leave days.  In addition, employees attending funerals 

not in the immediate family may have a total of three days during the duration of this agreement that 

will be deducted from their accumulated disability/sick leave.  Employees attending other funerals may 

use personal leave, other leave or any combination of the above not to exceed five (5) days per funeral.  

At the discretion of the Superintendent, additional days may be credited against disability/sick leave. 

 

Section 4. Personal Leave: 
 Non-Certified personnel will be granted personal leave as specified in the teachers’ Master 
Agreement, Article XII, Section 5, with the exception that days will not be paid if not taken.   
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Subd. 1. Number of Personal Days: 
An employee will be granted three days personal leave per year, accumulative to a  

maximum of five days after three years.  At the end of a school year, when more than two days are 
accumulated, those days in excess of two days will be lost. 
 

Subd. 2. Requesting Personal Day: 
Requests for personal leave must be submitted via approved School District media to  

the Superintendent at least three days in advance, except in the event of emergencies.  A minimum of a least 
½ day must be taken at any one time.  Leave will be granted to no more than three non-certified employees 
per building per day, except for the first two weeks and last two weeks of the school year when the maximum 
personal leave usage per building will be two per school site.  The third person seeking approval for a 
personal leave request during the timeframe that does not include the first or last two weeks of a school year 
is subject to and dependent upon the availability of a qualified substitute..  Days of personal leave will be 
granted during the last week of school only at the discretion of the Superintendent and is not grievable. 
 

Section 5. Childcare Leave: 
 Child care leave will be granted to non-certified personnel as specified in the teachers’ Master 
Agreement, Article XII, Section 6. 
 

  Subd. 1. Subject to Provisions:   
A childcare leave shall be granted by the School District, subject to the provisions  

of this section, provided such parent is caring for the child on a full time basis. 

 

  Subd. 2. Written Intention: 
A teacher making application for childcare leave shall inform the Superintendent  

in writing of intention to take the leave at least three calendar months before commencement of the intended leave.  In the event 

of an unusual circumstance, this time period may be waived. 

  

Subd. 3. Pregnancy: 
   If the reason for the childcare leave is occasioned by pregnancy, a teacher may utilize disability/sick leave 

pursuant to the disability/sick leave provisions of the Agreement during a period of physical disability.  However, a teacher 

shall not be eligible for disability/sick leave during a period of time covered by a childcare or other leave of absence.  A 

pregnant teacher will also provide, at the time of the leave application, a statement from her physician indicating the expected 

date of delivery. Leave days used as disability/sick leave days that qualify under the Family Medical Leave Act shall be 

deducted first from disability/sick leave days accrued in prior years before being deducted from the days accrued during the 

current year. 

Subd. 4. Adjusting Proposed Ending Date: 
The School District may adjust the proposed ending date of a childcare leave so  

that the dates of the leave coincide with some natural break in the school year - i.e.: winter vacation, spring vacation, semester 

break, end of a grading period, end of the school year, or the like. 

 

Subd. 5. Commencement and Duration: 
In making a determination concerning the commencement and duration of a  

childcare leave, the School District shall not, in any event, be required to: 

 1. Grant any leave more than twelve (12) months in duration. 

 2. Permit the teacher to return to his or her employment prior to date designated in the    

    request for childcare leave. 

  

Subd. 6. Re-employed in Position: 
A teacher returning from childcare leave shall be re-employed in a position for  

which he or she is licensed unless previously discharged or placed on unrequested leave. 
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Subd. 7. Grounds for Termination: 
Failure of the teacher to return pursuant to the date determined under this section  

shall constitute grounds for termination unless the School District and the teacher mutually agree to an extension in the leave. 

 

Subd. 8. Experience Credit: 
A teacher who returns from child care leave within the provisions of this section  

shall retain all previous experience credit for pay purposes and any unused leave time accumulated under the provisions of this 

Agreement at the commencement of the beginning of the leave.  The teacher shall not accrue additional experience credit for 

pay purposes or leave time during the period of absence for childcare leave. 

 

Subd. 9. Eligibility to Participate in Group Insurance:  
A teacher on child care leave is eligible to participate in group insurance programs  

if permitted under the insurance policy provisions, but shall pay the entire premium for such programs as the teacher wishes to 

retain, commencing with the beginning of the childcare leave.  The right to continue participation in such group insurance 

programs, however, will terminate if the teacher does not return to the district pursuant to this section.  Leave under this section 

shall be without pay or fringe benefits. 

 

Section 6. Family and Medical Leave: 
 

Subd. 1. Up to Twelve (12) Weeks per Year: 
Pursuant to the Family and Medical Leave Act, 29 U.S.C. 2601 et. seq., an  

eligible employee shall be granted, upon written request, up to a total of twelve (12) weeks of leave per 

year in connection with: (1) the birth and first-year care of a child; (2) the adoption or foster placement 

of a child; (3) the serious health condition of an employee’s spouse, child or parent, and; (4) the 

employee’s own serous health condition. 

 

Subd. 2. Unpaid and Eligible for Health Contributions: 
Such leave shall be unpaid, except an eligible employee, during such leave, shall be  

eligible for regular School District group health insurance contributions as provided in this Agreement for 
the period of the leave, but not to exceed twelve (12) weeks per year, notwithstanding any other provisions 
of this Agreement. 
 

Subd. 3. Substituting Paid Vacation, Paid Sick Leave, or Paid Personal Leave: 
The employee may elect, or the School District may require the employee, to 

substitute paid vacation, paid sick leave, or paid personal leave for leave otherwise provided under this 
section.  However, nothing herein, nor any other provision of the Agreement, shall require the School District 
to combine leaves for a period of time that exceeds twelve (12) weeks. 
 

Subd. 4. Thirty (3) Day Written Notice: 
The employee will provide at least thirty (30) days of written notice of request for leave when the 

reason for the leave is foreseeable.  The employee shall further make reasonable efforts to schedule any 
treatment so as to minimize disruption of the work of the School District. 

 
 

Section 7. Other Leave: 
The Superintendent must approve all other leave.  With the exception of jury duty or a legal 

subpoena, other leaves will be without pay.  All days of leave not reimbursed by the School District will 

be limited to one (1) per school year and other leave is subject to a salary deduction on a per diem basis.  

In addition to the employee salary deduction, the employee requesting and receiving approval for 

additional other leave days (beyond the one day permitted per year) will also provide the necessary 
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compensation for the substitute needed to fill the vacancy.  Leave requested for medical purposes for the 

employee and/or employee’s immediate family as defined in the Disability/Sick Leave section shall be 

excluded from providing compensation for the substitute.  Employees will not be able to accumulate 

and/or carry over other leave days from one school year to the next school year.  Employees must 

request to the Superintendent of Schools both in writing and in person at a minimum of thirty (30) days 

in advance of all requests for other leave.  Other leave requests will be granted at the discretion of the 

Superintendent of Schools in cooperation and with consultation of the building administrators.  

Employees requesting other leave must have exhausted all personal leave and vacation days prior to 

making a request for other leave.  The language herein applies to nine month employees.  Ten and 

twelve month employees seeking unpaid leave beyond one day will be subject to the discretion of the 

Superintendent for approval. 

 

Article III:  Vacations and Holidays 
 

Section 1. Vacations: 
 The following categories will qualify for paid vacations:  Superintendent’s Secretary, Community 

Education Secretary and Payroll/HR Assistant. 

 

 Years Experience     Days of Vacation 

  1-4       10 

  5-14       15 

  15-24       20 

  25 and up      25 

 

Section 2. Holiday Schedule: 
  The following categories will qualify for paid holidays:  Superintendent’s Secretary, Community 

Education Secretary and Payroll/HR Assistant.  

 

Holidays include: 

 New Year’s Day Labor Day 

 President’s Birthday Thanksgiving Day 

 (If taken as regular school holiday) Day after Thanksgiving 

 Good Friday Christmas Eve Day 

 Memorial Day Christmas Day 

 Independence Day           New Year’s Eve Day 

 

Article IV: 403(b) Deferred Compensation Match Program 
 

Section 1. Eligibility:  
 To be eligible to participate in the certified 403(b) match program, an employee must work 6 

hours per day, accumulative to 130 days in one classification. 
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Section 2. Annual District Match: 
 The district match shall be based on years of service in District No. 146 as follows: 
 
  
Years of Service     Match per Year 
  1       $0 
  2-3       $500 
  4-10       $1,000 
  11-up       $2,000 
 
The maximum district contribution per non-certified career with ISD No. 146 is not to exceed $32,000. 
 

Section 4. Utilization: 
Eligible teachers must annually make the deferred compensation election during the annual election period or lose the 

annual benefit. 

 

Section 5. Authorization: 
The deferred compensation program is subject to MN Stat. 356.24. 

 

Section 6. Vendors: 
Educators Financial Services Inc., Valic, HBW Financial Services/Cetera Advisor Networks, 

Horace Mann Insurance Co., and FMS Financial Planning and Edward Jones. The 403b deferred match 

program will be administered by a 3rd party hired by the School District. 

 

Article V: Group Insurance 
 

Section 1. Health and Hospitalization Insurance: 
 An employee deemed full time according to the Affordable Care Act calculation, shall receive a 

health insurance benefit of $5,200 during the 2020-21 school year.  The health insurance benefit for the 

2021-22 school year shall be up to an 8% increase and not to exceed $5,400 or the cost of the single 

premium of the minimum value plan, whichever is the lesser amount for each employee enrolled in the 

School District’s group hospitalization plan.  Any additional premium cost shall be borne by the 

employee and paid by payroll deductions. 

 

Article VI: Substitutes 
 

Section 1.  Substitute Rate: 
 Rate of pay for substitutes is set annually by the School District. 

 

Section 2. Long-term Substitute:  
 A long term substitute will move from the substitute rate of pay to the first step of the band and 

grade of the employee they are replacing based on one of the following conditions: 

1. Approval by the school board for a leave of absence 
2. Employed as a substitute for 30 consecutive workdays in that position.  The rate of pay 

will not be retroactive and benefits would be pro-rated. 
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Article VII: Detention Supervisors 
 

Section 1. Rate of Pay: 
 Rate of pay will be at the B-2-1 lane, experience counted.  Substitutes will be paid at the 

established rate for substitutes. 
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NON-CERTIFIED  SALARY  SCHEDULE 

      

      

2020-21      

      

STEP A-1-1 A-1-2 B-2-1 B-2-2 B-3-2 

1 13.01 16.42 19.97 20.74 24.35 

2 13.78 16.89 20.55 21.32 24.87 

3 14.57 17.33 21.04 21.79 25.39 

4 15.35 17.76 21.51 22.31 25.92 

5 16.19 18.19 21.99 22.77 26.44 

6 16.94 19.11 22.49 23.22 26.94 

      

      

      

2021-22      

      

STEP A-1-1 A-1-2 B-2-1 B-2-2 B-3-2 

1 13.27 16.75 20.37 21.15 24.84 

2 14.06 17.23 20.96 21.75 25.37 

3 14.86 17.68 21.46 22.22 25.90 

4 15.66 18.11 21.94 22.75 26.44 

5 16.52 18.55 22.43 23.23 26.97 

6 17.28 19.49 22.94 23.68 27.48 

      

      

      

A-1-1 Cook Helper, Van Driver   

A-1-2 Food Service Cashier     

B-2-1 Cook      

B-2-2 Secretary, Payroll/HR Assistant   

B-3-2 Head Cook     
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B. In-person Instruction with 1:00 PM Dismissal on Fridays
This will begin on Friday March 5th.

15. Addendum
A. Additional Work Recap 103
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Barnesville School 2/22/2021

PR Results 2/22/20

1,297,000$              

1,282,000$              

15,000$                   

269,000$                 

(75,000)$                  

366,000$                 

Re-do old HS prinipal's office reception area 15,000$                   

15,000$                   

(52,000)$                  

-$                             

1,096,000$              

1,006,000$              

Re-do old kitchen 75,000$                   

15,000$                   

2,662,000$              

2,450,000$              

255,000$                 

43,000$                   

Unused General Conditions 85,000$                   

Unused City Gas Relocation -$                         

Unused Legal & Fiscal 215,000$                 

Unused Construction Cont. 250,000$                 

Owner Contingency 1,900,000$              

TOTAL AVAILABLE 2,450,000$              

ADDITIONAL "INVESTMENT INCOME"

NET CASH POSITION

Construction Management Fee

TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS

OWNER'S CONTINGENCY /PROJECT SAVINGS

RELOCATE HS KITCHEN

Construction Hard Cost

ES EXISTING CLASSROOM UPDATES

Construction Hard Cost

Construction Hard Cost

New Office Furnishings

Value Engineering

Construction Management Fee

RELOCATE HS PRINIPAL'S OFFICE

State Funding

Addt. Work Recap

NEW AG/METAL SHOP AND CURRENT  SHOP SPACE REMODEL

Construction Hard Cost

Extra Work Cost Recap Page 1 of 1 2/22/2021[authors int.]
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1) Proposal Request 026R High School Secure Entry 105

104



Barnesville School

HS Secure Entry

Date Sent Date Received $ Amount

11/16/2020

11/16/2020 11/18/2020 2,227.00$                 

11/16/2020 11/23/2020 2,441.98$                 

11/16/2020 11/30/2020 19,700.00$               

11/16/2020 11/19/2020 20,017.00$               

11/16/2020 12/8/2020 314.94$                    

11/16/2020

11/16/2020 11/30/2020 5,809.00$                 

11/16/2020 12/1/2020 14,730.00$               

11/16/2020 11/23/2020 17,591.80$               

11/16/2020 11/19/2020 6,523.00$                 

11/16/2020 11/18/2020 7,867.00$                 

11/16/2020 11/30/2020 3,415.00$                 

11/16/2020 12/4/2020 1,250.00$                 

11/16/2020 11/23/2020 182,139.00$             

11/16/2020 11/27/2020 82,050.37$               

11/16/2020

LVC Companies - 21A

Manning Mechanical - 22A

Vinco - 26A

H2I Group - 9D

H2I Group - 12B

Floor to Ceiling - 9E

Traill Painting - 9F

Olympus Lockers - 10A

H2I Group - 12A

Gast Construction - 6A

Northern Woodwork - 6B

Pierce Lee Roofing - 7B

WCS1 - 7C

Norcostco - 11B

McArthur Tile - 9B

RTL Construction - 9A

Proposal Request #026R

Contractor

All Finish Concrete - 3A

Taracon Precast - 3B

Eicholtz Masonry - 4A

Integrity Steel Supply - 5A

Bradco Restoration - 4B

Far-Moor - 9C

Innovative Erectors - 5B

Herzog Coatings - 7A

AVI Systems - 27A

H&B Specialized Products - 11A

Seating and Athletic Facility - 12C

Otis Elevator - 14A

Central Door & Hardware - 8A

Rusco Window - 8B

8C

Proposal Request Ledger 26R1 Page 1 of 2 2/22/2021[authors int.]
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366,076.09$             

314,258.09$            

51,818.00$               

Alternate - Added lights and ceiling

$6,305.00

$1,400.00

$22,902.37

$30,607.37

VE Total

Far-Moor

LVC

Vinco

Total

VE Savings

Total

32B

Landwehr Construction - 31A

FM Asphalt - 32A

General Conditions

Proposal Request Ledger 26R1 Page 2 of 2 2/22/2021[authors int.]
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Fargo     3410 39th St. SW     Fargo, ND 58103     Phone:(701) 235-3454     Fax:(701) 356-0225 
Wahpeton     Box 833     Wahpeton, ND 58074     Phone:(701) 642-6317     Fax:(701) 642-3107 

 

 

Brad Bednar 

RA Morton Construction Managers 

3315 Roosevelt Road, Suite 100 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

 

November 30, 2020 

 

Re: Barnesville Public Schools Additions and Remodeling – PR 026 

 

Brad, 

 

Below is a broken down price for misc. demo and rough carpentry work associated with 

PR #26.   

 

Acoustical Ceiling Demo Rooms 139, 140 and 143 (18) hrs @ $60  $1,080 

Other Demo for PR (221) hours – Includes shoring    $13,260 

- Ceilings 6 hours 

- Wall 30 hours 

- VCT 20 hours 

- Doors Frames 6 Hours 

- Remainder sawing and demoing the openings including the required shoring.  

This really adds up with all involved in those openings. 

Sawing Equip Allow        $1,500 

Carpenter Labor – 16 hours x $60.00/hr     $960 

Dumpster Allowance        $1,850 

Misc. Consumables – Includes shoring rental    $650 

Subtotal        $19,300 

Material Markup 10%        $400 

Total        $19,700 

 

If you have any questions or concerns please call. 

 

 

Signature for Approval: ________________________________________ 

 

Date: ________________________________________ 

 

Thanks, 

 

 
 

Ryan Fleming 

Project Manager 
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PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: 11/16/2020

PROJECT: Barnesville Public School

RE: PR No. 026R1

SUBJECT: HS Secure Entry

   3315 Roosevelt Road, Ste. 100

St. Cloud, MN 56301

1 Please  provide  an  itemized  quotation  for changes to your contract sum

accordance with the attached details.  Identify labor,  material,  profit  and 

overhead documentation in accordance of Article 7 and the supplementary 

conditions  of  your  contract.   If there are no cost changes  that  affect your 

section of work, indicate so.

Please submit your response  to the office of R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC

by      11/23/2020     .   If  we  do  not  receive  your  response  by  the  above 

noted  date  we will proceed  with  the  understanding  there  are  no  cost 

implications/requirements  under  your contract for the proposed change.

* Add: Labor:$

Material:$

* Deduct: Labor:$

Material:$

* No Change:

* Alternate to remove and Labor:$

replace ACP ceiling and lighting Material:$

2 If  the  above  mentioned  proposal  request  is  accepted  and  has  cost

adjustments, your contract amount will change accordingly by a change

order.  Be advised if the proposed cost change is accepted, DO NOT BILL

for the contract change prior to full execution of AIA G701/Cma.

R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC Company Name

Brad Bednar

Project Manager

Signature Date

3,747.00

16,270.00

0

0

Northern Woodwork Inc

11/19/20
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1581 Hwy. 59 S.E.   P.O. Box 654   Thief River Falls, MN 56701 
P: (218) 681-2305   F: (218) 681-2343 

www.northernwoodworkinc.com 

Complete Casework & Millwork Packages Since 1920  

 

11/19/20 
 
 
 

Change Proposal 
 
To:   RA MORTON 
 
Attn:  Brad 
 
Project: Barnesville Public School 
 
NWI Job #: 0035 
 
Issued By: Jackie Meunier - Estimator  

218-681-2305 ext. 212  
jackie@northernwoodworkinc.com 

 

 
Regarding:  PR#26R1 additional casework in High School. 
 
Add:    $  1,930.00-- 6 Solid Surface Windowsills Installed 
   $13,430.00-- 31 Plastic laminate cabinets & 6 Plam countertops 
   $  3,747.00-- Installation of cabinets & countertops 
   $     910.00-- Load & Delivery to site with other casework 
Total:   $20,017.00 
 
 
 

No work will be performed on this change proposal until a signed and dated 
authorization is received by mail, fax or email. 

 
 
Accepted By: ________________________ 
  ________________________ 

Date: ______________________________ 

  ________________________ 
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PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: 11/16/2020

PROJECT: Barnesville Public School

RE: PR No. 026R1

SUBJECT: HS Secure Entry

 3315 Roosevelt Road, Ste. 100

St. Cloud, MN 56301

1 Please  provide  an  itemized  quotation  for changes to your contract sum

accordance with the attached details.  Identify labor,  material,  profit  and 

overhead documentation in accordance of Article 7 and the supplementary 

conditions  of  your  contract.   If there are no cost changes  that  affect your 

section of work, indicate so.

Please submit your response  to the office of R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC

by  11/23/2020     .   If  we  do  not  receive  your  response  by  the  above 

noted  date  we will proceed  with  the  understanding  there  are  no  cost 

implications/requirements  under  your contract for the proposed change.

* Add: Labor:$

Material:$5809.00

* Deduct: Labor:$

Material:$

* No Change:

* Alternate to remove and Labor:$

replace ACP ceiling and lighting Material:$

2 If  the  above  mentioned  proposal  request  is  accepted  and  has  cost

adjustments, your contract amount will change accordingly by a change

order.  Be advised if the proposed cost change is accepted, DO NOT BILL

for the contract change prior to full execution of AIA G701/Cma.

R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC Company Name

Brad Bednar

Project Manager

Signature Date

Central Door and Hardware Inc

11/30/2020
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CDH Project # 6475
PR#26R1

DATE: 11/30/2020 PROJECT: Barnesville School

TO: RA Morton LOCATION: Barnesville, MN

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH THE MATERIAL SPECIFIED BELOW:

Add openings 141A, 141B, 141C, 142A.1, 142A.2, 142B

section 081113 Hollow metal frames $777.00

Section 081416 Wood doors $1,286.00

Section 087100 $3,746.00

4ea wood doors

3ea welded Hollow metal frames

1ea hardware grou 01

3ea hardware group 22

2ea hardware group 37

TOTAL PROPOSAL REQUEST Add $5,809.00

NO STATE OR CITY TAX INCLUDED

F.O.B. Jobsite

MATERIAL ONLY

A signed copy of this proposal must be return to process the order

This pricing is valid for 30 days

Changes in sales tax after this proposal has been issued will affect the final cost

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions

ACCEPTED:________________________ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

Printed:________________________________ CENTRAL DOOR & HARDWARE, INC.

DATE:______________________________ BY: ______________________________

Eric Mehrer

This pricing is based on project specific pricing and in no way reflects 

pricing for material ordered outside the contract.

117



118



119



120



121



122



 
360 36th ST S 

Fargo, ND 58103 

(701) 237-6601 / (701) 237-9077 fax 

Date: November 18, 2020 

 

To: R A Morton Construction 

       3315 Roosevelt Road, Ste. 100 

       Attn: Brad Bednar 

 

From:  Bryan Vidden  

 

Re:  Barnesville High School       

 

 

P R  # 26R1 H S Secure Entry – Revision 1  

 

Carpet Tile  Change 

 

Ref: Add Carpet Tile and Wall base 

 

Item #1: At Rooms 141A, 141B,141C, 142A and 142B   

               

              CPT-1: Verify style and color 

                            Mannington Relay 24” x 24”, Color: 14144 Switchboard 

               RB: Johnsonite CBT-20  4” toeless base 

    

                                                                         ADD:  Materials and Tax : $ 6,310.00 

                                                                         No Change: Installation…: $ 1,557.00  

 

                                                                                           Total Flooring Add = $ 7,867.00 

                                                                                                                                  ====== 

NOTES 

 

Any additional work to be done on a “Time and Materials” basis. 

This Proposal is valid for 30 days unless the Specifications indicate otherwise. 

 

Accepted For_____________________________   

          

By:_____________________________________      By:____ Bryan  Vidden ________ 

                                                Bryan Vidden    

Date:___________________________________ 
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Date:  November 30, 2020 

To:  RA Morton 

Attn:  Brad 

Re:  Barnesville School 

 

Breakdown Per RFP 26 

 

Added 3 – HM Doors Frames ($ 300.00) 

Added approx. 4,050 sf of walls (6 rooms) – ($ 3,040.00)  

Added Small Soffit ($ 75.00) 

 

Bobby Brown 
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Fire & Life Safety | Fire Suppression | Fire Extinguishers | Video Surveillance | Structured Cable | Access Control | 24 Hour Service 

 
MINNESOTA                                                                   WISCONSIN                                                 ARIZONA 
Minneapolis            952-835-4600                                   Eau Claire              715-688-4600                Tempe                   480-967-0800 
Rochester               507-281-4600 
Hibbing                   218-262-2484         
International Falls   218-286-1141     
Crosby                    218-259-2135 
Alexandria              320-219-6633          

           www.LVCinc.com    
 

 
Company:   Morton, RA & Associates, Inc                                                           2/4/ 2020 

 3315 Roosevelt Rd. Suite 100 

 St. Cloud, MN  56301 

 

Attention:  Brad Bednar 

E-mail:        bradb@ramorton.com 

 

Regarding: PR 26 R1 

 

LVC proposes to install fire sprinkler heads in the new ceilings shown on PR 26 R1 Sheet A-1703.  The 

alternate areas are assumed adds. 

 PR Price Base: …………………………………………………………………………   $1,250.00 

Alternate Work………………………………………………………………………..    $1,400.00 

 

Our list of exclusions are as follows:  

 Removal or Relocation of installed sprinkler piping for the convenience of other trades. 

 Electrical wire and/or wiring of any kind. 

 Removal and/or replacement of ceilings for installation of our work. 

 Cutting of ceiling tiles and/or gyp board. 

 Paint and/or painting of any kind. 

 3D drawings & 3D modeling. 

 Overtime. 

 

Thank You 

Joel Pederson 

Fire Sprinkler Sales 

Mobile: 218-969-8371 

E-mail: jpederson@lvcinc.com 
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Fire & Life Safety | Fire Suppression | Fire Extinguishers | Video Surveillance | Structured Cable | Access Control | 24 Hour Service 
 

www.LVCinc.com    

 

Accepted By: _______________________________________________     Date: _________________ 

 

Print Name: ________________________________________________ 

 

Title: ______________________________________________________ 
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Value Engineering
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By Zachary Jeppesen at 7:47 am, Nov 27, 2020
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By Zachary Jeppesen at 7:47 am, Nov 27, 2020
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By Zachary Jeppesen at 7:48 am, Nov 27, 2020
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2) Proposal Request 037 High School Shop Addition and Remodeling 172

171



Barnesville School

HS Shop Addition and Remodeling

Date Sent Date Received $ Amount

1/29/2021 2/12/2021

1/29/2021 2/16/2021 100,067.77$            

1/29/2021 2/12/2021 5,600.00$                

1/29/2021 2/18/2021 -$                             

1/29/2021

1/29/2021 2/19/2021 8,370.00$                

1/29/2021 2/11/2021 -$                             

1/29/2021 2/16/2021 -$                             

1/29/2021 2/4/2021 3,000.00$                

1/29/2021 2/11/2021 13,208.00$              

1/29/2021 2/19/2021 600.00$                   

1/29/2021 2/11/2021 5,917.22$                

1/29/2021

1/29/2021 2/16/2021 599.00$                   

1/29/2021 2/11/2021 -$                             

1/29/2021 2/21/2021 6,560.00$                

$238,323.94

Innovative Erectors - 5B

Herzog Coatings - 7A

H&B Specialized Products - 11A

Seating and Athletic Facility - 12C

Central Door & Hardware - 8A

Rusco Window - 8B

8C

Proposal Request #037

Contractor

All Finish Concrete - 3A

Taracon Precast - 3B

Eicholtz Masonry - 4A

Integrity Steel Supply - 5A

Bradco Restoration - 4B

Innovative Concrete - 3A

Gast Construction - 6A

Northern Woodwork - 6B

Pierce Lee Roofing - 7B

WCS1 - 7C

Norcostco - 11B

McArthur Tile - 9B

RTL Construction - 9A

Far-Moor - 9C

H2I Group - 9D

H2I Group - 12B

Floor to Ceiling - 9E

Traill Painting - 9F

Olympus Lockers - 10A

H2I Group - 12A

Steel Building - 13A Innovative

Proposal Request Ledger 37 Page 1 of 2 2/22/2021[authors int.]
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1/29/2021 2/12/2021 12,140.00$              

1/29/2021 2/22/2021 632,277.00$            

1/29/2021 2/12/2021 159,660.06$            

1/29/2021 2/2/2021

2/19/2021 2/22/2021 77,120.00$              

1/29/2021 2/4/2021 18,557.00$              

1,281,999.99$         

AVI Systems - 27A

Otis Elevator - 14A

Total

LVC Companies - 21A

Manning Mechanical - 22A

Vinco - 26A

32B

Landwehr Construction - 31A

FM Asphalt - 32A

Ferguson Brothers - 31A

Proposal Request Ledger 37 Page 2 of 2 2/22/2021[authors int.]
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PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: 1/29/2021

PROJECT: Barnesville Public School

RE: PR No. 037

SUBJECT: HS Shop Addition and

Remodeling

   3315 Roosevelt Road, Ste. 100

St. Cloud, MN 56301

1 Please  provide  an  itemized  quotation  for changes to your contract sum

accordance with the attached details.  Identify labor,  material,  profit  and 

overhead documentation in accordance of Article 7 and the supplementary 

conditions  of  your  contract.   If there are no cost changes  that  affect your 

section of work, indicate so.

Please submit your response  to the office of R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC

by       2/12/2021       .   If  we  do  not  receive  your  response  by  the  above 

noted  date  we will proceed  with  the  understanding  there  are  no  cost 

implications/requirements  under  your contract for the proposed change.

* Add: Labor:$

Material:$

* Deduct: Labor:$

Material:$

* No Change

2 If  the  above  mentioned  proposal  request  is  accepted  and  has  cost

adjustments, your contract amount will change accordingly by a change

order.  Be advised if the proposed cost change is accepted, DO NOT BILL

for the contract change prior to full execution of AIA G701/Cma.

R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC Company Name

Brad Bednar

Project Manager

Signature Date

2,500.00
500.00

WCS1, LLC
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PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: 1/29/2021

PROJECT: Barnesville Public School

RE: PR No. 037

SUBJECT: HS Shop Addition and

Remodeling

 3315 Roosevelt Road, Ste. 100

St. Cloud, MN 56301

1 Please  provide  an  itemized  quotation  for changes to your contract sum

accordance with the attached details.  Identify labor,  material,  profit  and 

overhead documentation in accordance of Article 7 and the supplementary 

conditions  of  your  contract.   If there are no cost changes  that  affect your 

section of work, indicate so.

Please submit your response  to the office of R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC

by       2/12/2021  .   If  we  do  not  receive  your  response  by  the  above 

noted  date  we will proceed  with  the  understanding  there  are  no  cost 

implications/requirements  under  your contract for the proposed change.

* Add: Labor:$

Material:$

* Deduct: Labor:$

Material:$

* No Change

2 If  the  above  mentioned  proposal  request  is  accepted  and  has  cost

adjustments, your contract amount will change accordingly by a change

order.  Be advised if the proposed cost change is accepted, DO NOT BILL

for the contract change prior to full execution of AIA G701/Cma.

R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC Company Name

Brad Bednar

Project Manager

Signature Date

$13,208.00
Pricing is valid for 30 days

Central Door and Hardware Inc

2/11/2021
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CDH Project # 6475
PR#37

DATE: 2/11/2021 PROJECT: Barnesville School

TO: RA Morton LOCATION: Barnesville, MN

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH THE MATERIAL SPECIFIED BELOW:

Add openings 112B.1, 114A, 112B.2, 1011.1, & 1011.2

5ea HM doors $3,571.00

5ea welded frames $2,185.00

5 sets hardware $7,452.00

3ea hardware group 05 (w/NL function panic)

1ea hardware group 22

1ea hardware group 25

TOTAL PROPOSAL REQUEST $13,208.00

NO STATE OR CITY TAX INCLUDED

F.O.B. Jobsite

MATERIAL ONLY

A signed copy of this proposal must be return to process the order

This pricing is valid for 30 days

Changes in sales tax after this proposal has been issued will affect the final cost

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions

ACCEPTED:________________________ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

Printed:________________________________ CENTRAL DOOR & HARDWARE, INC.

DATE:______________________________ BY: Eric Mehrer

This pricing is based on project specific pricing and in no way reflects 

pricing for material ordered outside the contract.
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Windows are included per Dalon
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Fire & Life Safety | Fire Suppression | Fire Extinguishers | Video Surveillance | Structured Cable | Access Control | 24 Hour Service 

 
MINNESOTA                                                                   WISCONSIN                                                 ARIZONA 
Minneapolis            952-835-4600                                   Eau Claire              715-688-4600                Tempe                   480-967-0800 
Rochester               507-281-4600 
Hibbing                   218-262-2484         
International Falls   218-286-1141     
Crosby                    218-259-2135 
Alexandria              320-219-6633          

           www.LVCinc.com    
 

 
 
 

February 11, 2021 

 

Company:   Morton, RA & Associates, Inc  

                     3315 Roosevelt Rd. Suite 100 

                     St. Cloud, MN  56301 

 

Attention:  Brad Bednar 

E-mail:        bradb@RAMorton.com 

 

Regarding: Barnesville Public Schools – Proposal Request # 37 

        High School New Shop Addition 

 

 

LVC proposes to extend the fire sprinkler main into the new shop addition and provide overhead sprinkler 

protection in this area. This proposal is based on PR #37, Proposal Request dated 1/29/2021. This 

modification/addition will be based on NFPA 13, Minnesota State and Local AHJ requirements. Our State 

License No. C-156.  

 

 

 Change Order Price: ……………………………………………………………………………. $12,140.00 

 

Material       = $3,915.00   

Labor            = $6,295.00   

Design/PM  = $1,440.00 

Lift                = $490.00 
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Fire & Life Safety | Fire Suppression | Fire Extinguishers | Video Surveillance | Structured Cable | Access Control | 24 Hour Service 
 

www.LVCinc.com    

 

 

 

Our list of exclusions are as follows:  

 

 Installation of New Underground fire line into buildings and/or testing of fire line. 

 Fire Pump, Controller, and associated work. 

 Removal or Relocation of installed sprinkler piping for the convenience of other trades. 

 Fire Alarm/sprinkler monitoring 

 Electrical wire and/or wiring of any kind. 

 Removal and/or replacement of ceilings for installation of our work. 

 Cutting of ceiling tiles and/or gyp board. 

 Paint and/or painting of any kind. 

 3D drawings & 3D modeling. 

 Overtime. 

 

 

 

Again, thank you for the opportunity to present this proposal. I am certain that LVC Companies, Inc Fire 

Suppression can provide the engineering, equipment, installation and testing needed to insure a complete 

and fully operational system. Please contact me with any further questions or to discuss in greater detail. 

 

Thank You 

 

Jim Kirsch  

Fire Sprinkler Sales 

Mobile: 218-546-3272 

E-mail: JKirsch@lvcinc.com 

 

Accepted By: _______________________________________________     Date: _________________ 

 

Print Name: ________________________________________________ 

 

Title: ______________________________________________________ 
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By Zachary Jeppesen at 12:53 pm, Feb 22, 2021
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By Zachary Jeppesen at 12:53 pm, Feb 22, 2021
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                  Ferguson Brothers Excavating, Inc 
    2050 County Road 82 NW 
    Alexandria, MN 56308 
    Office 320-762-0622  Fax 320-762-0682 
     e-mail:  fergusonbrothers@gmail.com 

 
 
 

To:   Barnesville Public School RA Morton 
Att:      Brad Bednar  
Date:   February 22, 2021  
From: Mike Solmonson 
  

              QTY               Unit      
   

MOB     1  L.S.  
  Total         $  7,000.00 
 
SITE DEMO      
Remove Asphalt   260  CY   
Remove Curb and gutter  300  L.F.   
Sawcut     265  L.F.   
Remove Concrete    8  CY   
Remove Ballard FTG    1  LS   
Remove Utility Pole    1  LS   
Remove Landscaping    1  LS   
  Total          $11,590.00 

 
STORM SEWER      
4" PVC SCH 40    150  L.F.   
8" PVC SCH 40     140  L.F.   
Inline Drain     2  EACH   
Connect to Existing Line   1  EACH    
4" clean outs     2  EACH   

 Saddle      1  EACH   
No Grate Given- Grate Allowance  1  LS    

Total           $13,030.00 
 
Building/ Parking lot fill      
Soil Correction for Building   1300  TNS   
Soil Correction for Area 2A   500  TNS   
Sand for Concrete Contractor  
Allowance     80  TNS        

Total          $36,660.00 
 

 Dig and Backfill footings      
Dig and Backfill footings  340  L.F.       

Total          $8,840.00  
      

Total Sitework and Utilities        $77,120.00 
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Please sign and return this contract within thirty (30) days. 
We are required by law to provide you with this notice. You are notified as follows:  
      (A) Any person or company supplying labor or materials for this improvement to your property may file a lien against your property if that 

person or company is not paid for the contributions.  
      (B) Under Minnesota law, you have the right to pay persons who supplied labor or materials for this improvement directly and deduct this 

amount from the contract price, or without the amounts due them from us until 120 days after completion of the improvement unless we 
give you a lien waiver signed by persons who supplied any labor or material for the improvement and who gave you timely notice. 

 
Payment to be made ON COMPLETION OF PROJECT. All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike 
manner according to standard practices. Any alterations or deviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon 
written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond 
our control. 
 
Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the 
work as specified. Prices quoted effective 30 days from date listed above. Payment will be made as outlined above. 
 

Customer Signature__________________________________________________ Date_____________________ 
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3) Proposal Request 033 High School Kitchen Remodel 249
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Barnesville School

HS Kitchen Remodel

Date Sent Date Received $ Amount

12/7/2020 12/21/2020 9,820.84$                

12/7/2020 12/21/2020 44,075.00$              

12/7/2020 12/10/2020 6,700.00$                

12/7/2020 12/21/2020 2,235.89$                

12/7/2020 12/18/2020 28,240.00$              

12/7/2020 12/17/2020 16,727.00$              

12/7/2020 12/8/2020 4,034.30$                

12/7/2020 12/9/2020 1,200.00$                

12/7/2020 12/10/2020 19,439.00$              

12/7/2020

7,500.00$                

12/7/2020 12/21/2020 25,655.71$              

12/7/2020 12/9/2020 48,200.00$              

12/7/2020 12/10/2020 13,769.00$              

12/7/2020 12/18/2020 (1,285.00)$               

12/7/2020 12/21/2020 2,275.00$                

1/13/2021 385,810.00$            Kitchen - 11C

Far-Moor - 9C

Innovative Erectors - 5B

Herzog Coatings - 7A

H&B Specialized Products - 11A

Seating and Athletic Facility - 12C

Central Door & Hardware - 8A

Rusco Window - 8B

Coiling Door - 8C

RTL Construction - 9A

Proposal Request #033

Contractor

All Finish Concrete - 3A

Taracon Precast - 3B

Eicholtz Masonry - 4A

Integrity Steel Supply - 5A

Bradco Restoration - 4B

H2I Group - 12A

Gast Construction - 6A

Northern Woodwork - 6B

Pierce Lee Roofing - 7B

WCS1 - 7C

Norcostco - 11B

McArthur Tile - 9B

H2I Group - 9D

H2I Group - 12B

Floor to Ceiling - 9E

Traill Painting - 9F

Olympus Lockers - 10A

Proposal Request Ledger 33 Page 1 of 2 2/19/2021[authors int.]
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12/7/2020 12/21/2020 3,752.00$                

12/7/2020 12/21/2020 274,789.31$            

12/7/2020 12/21/2020 112,876.87$            

1,005,814.92$         

AVI Systems - 27A

Otis Elevator - 14A

Landwehr Construction - 31A

FM Asphalt - 32A

General Conditions

Total

LVC Companies - 21A

Manning Mechanical - 22A

Vinco - 26A

32B

Proposal Request Ledger 33 Page 2 of 2 2/19/2021[authors int.]
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$4,045.84
$9,820.84
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1581 Hwy. 59 S.E.   P.O. Box 654   Thief River Falls, MN 56701 
P: (218) 681-2305   F: (218) 681-2343 

www.northernwoodworkinc.com 

Complete Casework & Millwork Packages Since 1920  

 

12/15/20 
 

Change Proposal 
 
To:   RA MORTON 
 
Attn:  Brad Bednar 
 
Project: Barnesville Public School 
 
NWI Job #: 0035 
 
Issued By: Jackie Meunier - Estimator  

218-681-2305 ext. 212  
jackie@northernwoodworkinc.com 

 

 
Regarding:  PR#33 new solid surface tops in Commons at High School. 
 
Add:    $ 14,024.00 -- All Solid Surface tops per detail 9/A-1970, Installed 
     207 sqft @ $8,406 
     Labor & Freight @ $4,845 
     Use tax @ $773 
   $   2,703.00 – Support brackets and Installation  
     36 brackets & Alum ledger @ $672 
     Labor @ $1,998= $80/hr 
     Use tax @ $33 
   $     0.00-- Load & Delivery to site with other casework 
Total:   $16,727.00 
 
 

No work will be performed on this change proposal until a signed and dated 
authorization is received by mail, fax or email. 

 
 
Accepted By: ________________________ 
  ________________________ 

Date: ______________________________ 

  ________________________ 
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PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE:

PROJECT: Barnesville Public School

RE: PR No. 033

SUBJECT: HS Kitchen Remodel

   3315 Roosevelt Road, Ste. 100

St. Cloud, MN 56301

1

   

* Add: Labor:$

Material:$

* Deduct: Labor:$

Material:$

* No Change:

2 If  the  above  mentioned  proposal  request  is  accepted  and  has  cost

adjustments, your contract amount will change accordingly by a change

order.  Be advised if the proposed cost change is accepted, DO NOT BILL

for the contract change prior to full execution of AIA G701/Cma.

R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC Company Name

Brad Bednar

Project Manager

Signature Date

12/7/2020

implications/requirements  under  your contract for the proposed change.

noted  date  we will proceed  with  the  understanding  there  are  no  cost 
by 12/21/2020       . If  we  do  not  receive  your  response  by  the  above

Please submit your response  to the office of R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC

section of work, indicate so.

conditions  of  your  contract.   If there are no cost changes  that  affect your 
overhead documentation in accordance of Article 7 and the supplementary 
accordance with the attached details.  Identify labor,  material,  profit  and 
Please provide  an  itemized  quotation for changes to your contract sum 

900.00
300.00

WCS1, LLC

12/9/2020

 Labor to provide sealants at interior 
CMU walls, perimeter of hollow metal 
frames, joints between CMU and 
drywall, dissimilar materials, etc.
12 hours @ $75.00 = $900

3 units Dynatroll II @ $100 $300.00.
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PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE:

PROJECT: Barnesville Public School

RE: PR No. 033

SUBJECT: HS Kitchen Remodel

 3315 Roosevelt Road, Ste. 100

St. Cloud, MN 56301

1

   

* Add: Labor:$

Material:$

* Deduct: Labor:$

Material:$

* No Change:

2 If  the  above  mentioned  proposal  request  is  accepted  and  has  cost

adjustments, your contract amount will change accordingly by a change

order.  Be advised if the proposed cost change is accepted, DO NOT BILL

for the contract change prior to full execution of AIA G701/Cma.

R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC Company Name

Brad Bednar

Project Manager

Signature Date

12/7/2020

implications/requirements  under  your contract for the proposed change.

noted  date  we will proceed  with  the  understanding  there  are  no  cost

by 12/21/2020  . If  we  do  not  receive  your  response  by  the  above

Please submit your response  to the office of R.A. Morton & Associates, LLC

section of work, indicate so.

conditions  of  your  contract.   If there are no cost changes  that  affect your

overhead documentation in accordance of Article 7 and the supplementary

accordance with the attached details.  Identify labor,  material,  profit  and

Please provide  an  itemized  quotation for changes to your contract sum

$19439.00

Central Door and Hardware Inc.

12/10/2020

264



CDH Project # 6475
PR#26R1

DATE: 11/30/2020 PROJECT: Barnesville School

TO: RA Morton LOCATION: Barnesville, MN

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH THE MATERIAL SPECIFIED BELOW:

Add openings 141A, 141B, 141C, 142A.1, 142A.2, 142B

section 081113 Hollow metal frames and doors $7,382.00

Section 081416 Wood doors $730.00

Section 087100 door hardware $11,327.00

1pair wood doors

8 HM Framers

9 HM Doors

1ea hardware group 20

1ea hardware group 21

2ea hardware group 22

1ea hardware group 29

1ea hardware group 32

1ea hardware group 36

TOTAL PROPOSAL REQUEST Add $19,439.00

NO STATE OR CITY TAX INCLUDED

F.O.B. Jobsite

MATERIAL ONLY

A signed copy of this proposal must be return to process the order

This pricing is valid for 30 days

Changes in sales tax after this proposal has been issued will affect the final cost

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions

ACCEPTED:________________________ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

Printed:________________________________ CENTRAL DOOR & HARDWARE, INC.

DATE:______________________________ BY: Eric Mehrer

This pricing is based on project specific pricing and in no way reflects 

pricing for material ordered outside the contract.
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@ $.30 sqft
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360 36th ST S 

Fargo, ND 58103 

(701) 237-6601 / (701) 237-9077 fax 

Date: December 18, 2020 

 

To: R A Morton Construction 

       3315 Roosevelt Road, Ste. 100 

       Attn: Brad Bednar 

 

From:  Bryan Vidden  

 

Re:  Barnesville High School       

 

 

P R  # 33 Rm 145A Concessions  

 

LVT  Change 

 

Ref: Delete LVT and VB 

        Q T by others added, not included. 

 

Item #1: At Rooms 145A Concessions  

                             

    

                                                                                        Materials and Tax : - $ 865.00 

                                                                                                 Installation…: - $ 420.00  

 

                                                                                 Total Flooring Deduct = (-$ 1,285.00) 

                                                                                                                              ====== 

 

 

NOTES 

 

Any additional work to be done on a “Time and Materials” basis. 

This Proposal is valid for 30 days unless the Specifications indicate otherwise. 

 

Accepted For_____________________________   

          

By:_____________________________________      By:____ Bryan  Vidden ________ 

                                                Bryan Vidden    

Date:___________________________________ 
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Date:  December 21, 2020 

To:  RA Morton 

Attn:  Brad  

Re:  Barnesville School 

  PR 33 

 

Labor and materials to paint (10) HM Frames &  

(9) HM Doors, GWB & CMU Walls     $ 2,275.00 

(Labor 1,425.00/ Material 850.00) 

 

 

Bobby Brown 
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Fire & Life Safety | Fire Suppression | Fire Extinguishers | Video Surveillance | Structured Cable | Access Control | 24 Hour Service 

 
MINNESOTA                                                                   WISCONSIN                                                 ARIZONA 
Minneapolis            952-835-4600                                   Eau Claire              715-688-4600                Tempe                   480-967-0800 
Rochester               507-281-4600 
Hibbing                   218-262-2484         
International Falls   218-286-1141     
Crosby                    218-259-2135 
Alexandria              320-219-6633          

           www.LVCinc.com    
 

 
 
 

December 21, 2020 

 

Company:   Morton, RA & Associates, Inc  

                     3315 Roosevelt Rd. Suite 100 

                     St. Cloud, MN  56301 

 

Attention:  Brad Bednar 

E-mail:        bradb@RAMorton.com 

 

Regarding: Barnesville Public Schools – Proposal Request # 33 

        HS Kitchen Remodel 

 

 

LVC proposes to drain the existing sprinkler system and tie into the existing sprinkler main and extend a 1-

1/2” supply line to the new kitchen hood system, with all required valves and fittings. This proposal is in 

regards to Proposal Request PR-33 dated 12/7/2020. This modification will be based on NFPA 13, 

Minnesota State and Local AHJ requirements. Our State License No. C-156.  

 

 

 Change Order Price: ……………………………………………………………………………. $3,752.00 

 

Material = $2,452.00 

Labor      = $1,300.00 

 

 

 

Material-   $2452.00
21’ – 1-1/2” sch.10 pipe/fittings/hangers
   1 - 1-1/2”  control valve w/tamper switch
   1 – 1-1/2” flow switch
   1 – 1-1/2” strainer
   1 – 1-1/2” RPZ valve

Labor – $1300.00
13 hrs. @ $100 per hr
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Fire & Life Safety | Fire Suppression | Fire Extinguishers | Video Surveillance | Structured Cable | Access Control | 24 Hour Service 
 

www.LVCinc.com    

 

 

Our list of exclusions are as follows:  

 

• Installation of New Underground fire line into buildings and/or testing of fire line. 

• Fire Pump, Controller, and associated work. 

• Removal or Relocation of installed sprinkler piping for the convenience of other trades. 

• Fire Alarm/sprinkler monitoring 

• Electrical wire and/or wiring of any kind. 

• Removal and/or replacement of ceilings for installation of our work. 

• Cutting of ceiling tiles and/or gyp board. 

• Paint and/or painting of any kind. 

• 3D drawings & 3D modeling. 

• Overtime. 

 

 

 

Again, thank you for the opportunity to present this proposal. I am certain that LVC Companies, Inc Fire 

Suppression can provide the engineering, equipment, installation and testing needed to insure a complete 

and fully operational system. Please contact me with any further questions or to discuss in greater detail. 

 

Thank You 

 

Jim Kirsch  

Fire Sprinkler Sales 

Mobile: 218-546-3272 

E-mail: JKirsch@lvcinc.com 

 

Accepted By: _______________________________________________     Date: _________________ 

 

Print Name: ________________________________________________ 

 

Title: ______________________________________________________ 
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By Zachary Jeppesen at 4:05 pm, Dec 21, 2020
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By Zachary Jeppesen at 4:05 pm, Dec 21, 2020
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B. Add Full-time Custodian Position
16. Discussion/Information

A. Budget Savings for FY22 311

310



Admin Recommendations for Budget Savings

2/22/2021 1

Ideas Category Area Savings Yes Unassigned Rationale

Move $50,000 from restricted to unassigned Staff Development District-Wide $50,000
Using one time dollars from the restricted staff development fund will only help the 
unassigned fund balance

Only transport students according to MN state statute 
123B.92 Transportation District-Wide

MN state statute 123B.92 dictates walking distances to school of 1 mile for 
elementary school students (K-4) and 2 miles for secondary students (5-12).

Reduce instructional supplies by 15% Supplies and Materials District-Wide $6,750 $6,750
Past three years expenditures averaged 83% (elementary) and 78% (high school) of 
budget

Reduce capital outlay purchases Supplies and Materials District-Wide $20,000 No
Capital outlay dollars are in a restricted fund necessary for maintaining rotation cycles 
(e.g., curriculum, technology, vehicles)  

Use Google Classroom instead of Schoology Supplies and Materials Elementary $8,000 No
Teachers use Schoology as their preferred platform over Google Classroom; will be 
revisited in future years

Use ADSIS dollars to fund Renaissance Supplies and Materials Elementary $8,750 $8,750
Used K-12 by special education for assessing reading & math; District is in a position 
now to apply for ADSIS dollars

Use ESSER II dollars to purchase student iPads 
(900) Technology District-Wide $44,685 $44,685 Using one time dollars will only help the FY22 budget

Use ESSER II dollars to purchase MacBooks (8) Technology District-Wide $7,200 $7,200 Using one time dollars will only help the FY22 budget

Use JAMF educational version Technology District-Wide $4,500 $4,500
Controls and manages all iPads in the District; students and teachers will not 
recognize any difference

Eliminate Teachers on Call (TOC) Other District-Wide $0 $0
No savings - still will have expenditures for substitute teachers, added payroll costs 
will be higher than TOC fees

Eliminate maker space Other Elementary $0 $0 No savings - no allocated budget to Maker Space

Utilize Clay County Drug Task Force (Dogs) Other High School $1,500 $1,500
Don't need to pay for a service that's provided by a government partner with the 
District

Eliminate junior high track coach Activities High School $2,170 $2,170 Athlete-to-coach ratio will be higher

Eliminate one JV softball coach Activities High School $3,470 $3,470 Athlete-to-coach ratio will be higher

Eliminate one junior high football coach Activities High School $2,920 $2,920 Athlete-to-coach ratio will be higher

Eliminate one junior high wrestling coach Activities High School $2,860 $2,860 Athlete-to-coach ratio will be higher

Eliminate speech program Activities High School $7,100 $7,100 Low participation numbers

Eliminate cheer team advisor Activities High School $1,080 $1,080 Recent reduction brought back

Increase 9-12 activity fee $20 Activities High School $4,600 $4,600 Aligning with other area and conference schools

Increase JH activity fee $15 Activities High School $1,845 $1,845 Aligning with other area and conference schools

Increase fine arts fee $30 Activities High School $2,190 $2,190 Aligning with other area and conference schools

Increase family maximum fee Activities High School $1,500 $1,500 Aligning with other area and conference schools

Increase gate tickets Activities High School $0 No
Already aligned with other area and conference schools, $6 for adults and $4 for 
students311



Admin Recommendations for Budget Savings

2/22/2021 2

Reduce paid supervision at activities Activities High School $0 No Two paid supervisors are necessary for the safety of our athletes and public

Eliminate School Resource Officer (SRO) Non-classroom Personnel District-Wide $31,000 SRO is a local decision 

Use ADSIS dollars to fund 3 paraprofessionals Non-Certified Elementary $49,445 $49,445 District is in a position now to apply for ADSIS dollars

Reduce Title I paraprofessionals .25 hrs (6 to 5.75) Non-Certified Elementary $7,020 $7,020 Increased paras one (1) hour two years ago; reducing back 15 minutes

Eliminate elementary technology aid Non-Certified Elementary $22,800 $22,800 Combine duties and responsibilities with Technology Integrationist

Eliminate SAP Non-Certified Elementary $23,700 Yes
Plan to use these dollars to hire a full-time elementary social worker; already paying 
Lake Agassiz Education Cooperative for a part-time social worker

Combine part-time elem secretary with community 
education secretary (part 1 of 2) - Savings is on elem 
secretary salary/benefits from general fund Non-Certified Elementary $17,300 No

Workload will be unrealistic, especially when adding school-age child care.  
IMPORTANT:  savings ends up in community education fund and NOT general fund

Combine part-time elem secretary with community 
education secretary (part 2 of 2) - Moving 
salary/benefits from community ed to general fund Non-Certified District-Wide -$21,050 No

Workload will be unrealistic, especially when adding school-age child care.  
IMPORTANT:  savings ends up in community education fund and NOT general fund

Eliminate school nurse Non-Certified District-Wide $61,830 No 965 students in Pre-k - 12, licensed school nurse is required for > 1,000 students 

Eliminate technology integrationist Teacher/Programs District-Wide $61,835 No Assume duties and responsibilities of elementary technology aid
Use ESSER dollars to maintain four sections of 2nd 
grade Teacher/Programs Elementary $61,835 $61,835

Class sizes next year can be either three sections of 22, 21, and 21 OR four sections 
of 16, 16, 16 and 17

Eliminate business education 1.0 FTE Teacher/Programs HS $52,061 $52,061
Electives with low student enrollment; business classes and keyboarding will still be 
offered to students

Retirement savings Teacher/Programs HS $33,000 $33,000 Employee gave notice of retirement resignation for the end of the school year

Hire back at Step 1 - 1 teach MA Step 15 to MA Stp1 Teacher/Programs District-Wide $30,200 Teacher is interested and exploring options; no guarantee
Reduce extended year assignments for technology 
integrationist (10 to 5 days) Teacher/Programs District-Wide $2,590 $2,590 Keeping 5 days is important for disseminating and collecting student iPads

Total $331,871 $50,000

Note:  Possible expenses related to layoffs (e.g., unemployment compensation)
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B. School Calendar for 2021-22 314

313



Barnesville Public Schools Calendar 2021-2022 
 

July ‘21 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

       
 

 

August ‘21 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 117 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     

       
 

 

September ‘21 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30   

       
 

 

30  New Teacher Workshop 
31-2  Teacher Workshop 
 

1  Elementary Open House & Grade 7 Orientation  
6  Labor Day (No School) 
7  First Day of School 

 

October ‘21 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

31       
 

 

November ‘21 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30     

       
 

 

December ‘21 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

       
 

18  HS Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
21-22  MEA (No School) 

5  End of Quarter 1 (42 Days) 
8-9  Elementary Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
25-26 Thanksgiving (No School) 

1  End of Trimester  
6  HS Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
24-31 Holiday Break (No School) 

  

January ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
 

 

February ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 15 23 24 25 26 

27 28      

       
 

 

March ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   

       
 

3  New Year’s Day (No School) 
17  Martin Luther (No School) Teacher Workshop 
21  End of Quarter 2 (45 Days) 
 

21  President’s Day (No School) 
28 HS Workshop & Elem Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 

 

1  Elementary Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
4  End of Trimester 2 
7  HS Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
24  End of Quarter 3 (43 Days) 
 
 

    

April ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

       
 

 

May ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     

       
 

 

June ‘22 

Su M Tu W Th F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30   

       
 

15-18  Spring Break (No School) 
 

27  Last Day of School (44 Days) 
28  Graduation HS Gym 2:00 PM 
30  Memorial Day 
 

 
 
 

 

  First and Last Day of School   End of Quarter           1:00 p.m. early out on Nov. 24   

                                          and Dec. 23 

  School Closed/ Holidays   End of Trimester 

      

  Elementary Conferences   Teacher in-Service Day (no school for students) 

      

  High School Conferences   CPT Days 
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17. Enrollment Update
Elementary- K-5: 426,  High School- 6-12: 469,   Total Enrollment: 895

316

315



Barnesville Public Schools 

Student Enrollment 

SY 2020-2021

2020-21 

Projection Sep 14 Oct 1 Nov 1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 1 Apr 1 May 1 June 1

Grade K 63 73 70 69 66 66 66

HK 4 6 7 8 12 12 12

Grade 1 72 68 68 67 67 65 66

Grade 2 69 73 73 74 75 74 75

Grade 3 71 70 70 70 70 71 71

Grade 4 60 64 64 66 66 67 67

Grade 5 67 69 69 69 68 69 69

406 423 421 423 424 424 426 0 0 0 0

Grade 6 66 69 70 70 69 69 69

Grade 7 68 72 72 70 70 70 70

Grade 8 65 68 68 68 68 69 69

Grade 9 75 76 76 76 76 77 79

Grade 10 68 68 68 68 68 68 64

Grade 11 57 54 53 53 53 53 51

Grade 12 68 68 68 68 68 68 67

467 475 475 473 472 474 469 0 0 0 0

Grades K-12 873 898 896 896 896 898 895 0 0 0 0

2/18/2021

316
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18. Dates to Remember
A. Regular School Board Meeting

1) Monday, March 15, 2021, 7:00 PM, Barnesville High School
19. Adjournment

317
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